Model S-C5
(D127/D128)
Parts Catalog

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/03/31 Version 2.18



Parts change information sample

r

[_i Add

Update

i Delete

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/03/31 Version 2.18



Model Product Code PC Style
Digital Copier D127/D128 3D
Paper Feed Unit PB1040 D661 3D




uoo1
EXTERIOR

uoo5
SCANNER

uoo09
FUSING

Unit All

U002 U003
OPERATION PAPER FEED

U006 uoo7
LASER UNIT DEVELOPMENT

uo10 uo11
DUPLEX MAIN DRIVE

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

U004
ADF

U008
PCU

uo12
ELECTRICAL

2020/03/31 Version 2.18



Unit All

g <
7 | S
U013 uo14
MAIN FRAME ACCESSORIES

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/03/31 Version 2.18



U001 S001

D1271200
COVER:SCANNER:FRONT:A

SS'Y

UOO1.EXTERIOR

uoo03

U004

U005

U006

uoo7

U008

U009

uo10

uo11

uo12

uo13

uo14

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/03/31 Version 2.18



U001
EXTERIOR

16.D1271267
[B]

END FENCE:PAPE
R EXIT SUB-UNIT
201810-02 O/O

15.D1271246
[A]

COVER!IC CARD
201810-01 0/0

2.D1271247

COVER:REAR

6.D1271262

(x2)

UNIT

5.D1271257

SHIELDING PLATE:
PAPER EXIT SUB-

13.D1271286

DOOR:FRONT

(-AA,-NA):COVER:E

XIT

12.D1271283
EXTENSION TRAY:
PAPER EXIT SUB-
UNIT:2

4.D1271252
(x2)

(-EU,-CHN):COVER

EXIT

11.D1271279

“ . COVER:UPPERRI

\/ “S4GHT UPPER

10.D1271278
COVER:FRONTRI
GHT UPPER

9.D1271277
(x2)
BRACKET:DOOR:F
RONT

D1271248
[A]

COVER:IC CARD
201810-01 0/0

D1271265
[B]
END FENCE:PAPE

R EXIT SUB-UNIT
201810-02 O/O

uoo03

U004

U005

U006

uoo7

U008

U009

uo10

uo11

uo12

uo13

uo14

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/03/31 Version 2.18




U001_S001

COVER:SCANNER:FRONT:ASS'Y

14.M0261293
SHEET:COVER:SC
ANNER:FRONT:MO
DEL NAME PLATE

8.D01271268

SHEET:COVER:SC
ANNER:FRONT

uoo03

U004

U005

U006

uoo7

U008

U009

uo10

uo11

uo12

uo13

uo14

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/03/31 Version 2.18

> ‘ 1.D1271200

COVER:SCANNER:
FRONT:ASS'Y




U002 S001

D1271402
(-EU):OPERATION SUB-UNIT:
ST-C5:EU:ASS'Y

UO002.0PERATION

U002 S002 - U002 S003
D1271403 D1271401
(-AA):OPERATION SUB-UNIT: (-NA):OPERATION SUB-UNIT:
ST-C5:AAASS'Y ST-C5:NAASS'Y
U002 S004
D1271414
(-CHN):OPERATION SUB-UNI
T:ASS'Y
U001 U003 |U004 |U005 |UO06 |UO07 U008 |UO09 |UO10 |UO11 JUO12 |UO13 [UO14

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/03/31 Version 2.18



U002
OPERATION

U001 U003 |U004 |U005 |UO06 |UO07 U008 |UO09 |UO10 |UO11 JUO12 |UO13 [UO14

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/03/31 Version 2.18




u002_S001
(-EU):OPERATION SUB-UNIT:ST-C5:EU:ASS'Y

39.
10.01171508 3.04522008P 7-D1171502 6.D1171501  1.03520030N [A]D1271402
KEYTOP:RESET S  BINDING SELF-TA  COVER:HINGE COVER:REAR
WITCH PPING SCREW:2X (SX(;]ISI;W:MZXS (-EU):OPERATION

SUB-UNIT:ST-C5:E
U:ASS'Y
201504-01 O/O

8

& o PV

2.04522006N
(x22)

BINDING SELF-TA
PPING SCREW - M
2X6

8.D1171503
KEYTOP:HOME

17.D1171517
BRACKET:HINGE

20.D1171520 P >
SHEET:OPR i '
-~
é <L
s /

4.D1171465
PCB:UWVGA:OP-L:
ASS'Y

9.D1171505
KEYTOP:LEFT

1601171516

BRACKET:LCDC

2n 14D1171513
JLENS:FRONT

13.D1171512

KEYTOP:RIGHT:BA
201312-01 X/O

11.D1171510
KEYTOP:START

e | #

12D1171511 15.D1171514 18D1171518 19.D1171519 5D1171470

KEYTOP:STOP SHAFT:CABLE SHADEING PLATE: SHEET:LCDC FPC:LED:ASS'Y
TOUCH PANEL

U001 U003 |U004 |U005 |UO06 |UO07 U008 |UO09 |UO10 |UO11 JUO12 |UO13 [UO14

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/03/31 Version 2.18




u002_S001

(-EU):OPERATION SUB-UNIT:ST-C5:EU:ASS'Y
31.D1171543

(-EU,-CHN)XKEYTO HINGE:GFN:ASS'Y ~ HOLDERHINGELE (x4)
GASKET:LCD

P:10KEY:B

30.D1171542
(-EU,-CHN):KEYTO
P:10KEY:A

46.D1271460

PCB:UWVGA:OP-R
:ASS'Y
201502-01 O/O

23.D1171525
DECAL:SD/USB

24.D1171529

27.D1171533

FT

22.D1171523

21.D1171521
SHEET:OPL

26.D1171531
BRACKET:HINGE:L
EFT

41.D1271431
(-EU,-CHN):PCB:LC
DCARFT:ASS'Y

45.D1271473
LCD:UWVGA:SH
201307-05 X/O

39.D1271402
[A]
(-EU):OPERATION
SUB-UNIT:ST-C5.E

201504-01 O/O

-

D1271417
[A]
(-EU):OPERATION
SUB-UNIT:ASS'Y
201504-01 0/0

43.D1271463 25.D1171530
CABLE:USB (x2) (-EU):COVER:FRO
SPACER:LCD NT
U001 U003 |U004 U005 |U006 U007 U008 U009 U010 JUO11 JUO12 |UO13 |UO14

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/03/31 Version 2.18




u002_S002
(-AA):OPERATION SUB-UNIT:ST-C5:AA:ASS'Y

40.
10.01171508 3.04522008P 7-D1171502 6.D1171501  1.03520030N [A]D1271403
KEYTOP:RESET S  BINDING SELF-TA  COVER:HINGE COVER:REAR
WITCH PPING SCREW:2X (SX(;]ISI;W:MZXS (-AA):OPERATION

SUB-UNIT:ST-C5:A
A:ASS'Y
201504-02 O/O

8

& o PV

2.04522006N 8.D1171503
(x22) % KEYTOP:HOME
BINDING SELF-TA
PPING SCREW - M
2X6
17.D1171517 4.D1171465
BRACKET:HINGE PCB:UWVGA:OP-L:
ASS'Y
20.Dp1171520 o B 9.D1171505
SHEET:OPR y : KEYTOP:LEFT
N
13.D1171512 % 4 16.D1171516
S(I)EE(Z)%:RI)SST.BA é 4 / BRACKET:LCDC
g
e -/
11.D1171510 > 14.D1171513
KEYTOP:START g JLENS:FRONT
12.D1171511 15.D1171514 18.D1171518 19-D1171519 5.D1171470
KEYTOP:STOP SHAFT:CABLE SHADEING PLATE: SHEET:LCDC FPC:LED:ASS'Y
TOUCH PANEL
U001 U003 U004 |UO05 [U006 [UOO7 |UOOS8 |UO09 U010 U011 |UO12 U013 [UO14

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/03/31 Version 2.18



u002_S002

(-AA):OPERATION SUB-UNIT:ST-C5:AA:ASS'Y

33.D1171545
(-AA):KEYTOP:10K

EY:B

32.D1171544
(-AA):KEYTOP:10K
EY:A

46.D1271460

PCB:UWVGA:OP-R
:ASS'Y
201502-01 O/O

23.D1171525
DECAL:SD/USB

24.D1171529
HINGE:GFN:ASS'Y

27.D1171533

HOLDER:HINGELE (x4)
GASKET:LCD

FT

22.D1171523

21.D1171521
SHEET:OPL

26.D1171531

BRACKET:HINGE:L
EFT

42.D1271434
(-AA-NA):PCB:LCD
CARFT:ASS'Y

45.D1271473
LCD:UWVGA:SH
201307-05 X/O

40.D1271403
[A]
(-AA):OPERATION
SUB-UNIT:ST-C5:A

201504-02 O/O

-

D1271418
[A]
(-AA):OPERATION
SUB-UNIT:ASS'Y
201504-02 0/0

43.D1271463 25.D1171530
CABLE:USB (x2) (-AA,-NA):COVER:F
SPACER:LCD RONT
U001 U003 |U004 U005 |U006 U007 U008 U009 U010 JUO11 JUO12 |UO13 |UO14

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/03/31 Version 2.18




u002_S003
(-NA):OPERATION SUB-UNIT:ST-C5:NA:ASS'Y

38.
10.01171508 3.04522008P 7-D1171502 6.D1171501  1.03520030N [A]D1271401
KEYTOP:RESET S  BINDING SELF-TA  COVER:HINGE COVER:REAR
WITCH PPING SCREW:2X (SX(;]ISI;W:MZXS (-NA):OPERATION

SUB-UNIT:ST-C5:N
A:ASS'Y
201502-02 O/O

8

& o PV

2.04522006N

(x22)
BINDING SELF-TA

8.D1171503
KEYTOP:HOME

PPING SCREW - M
2X6

17.D1171517
BRACKET:HINGE

20.D1171520 P >
SHEET:OPR i '
-~
é <L
s /

4.D1171465
PCB:UWVGA:OP-L:
ASS'Y

9.D1171505
KEYTOP:LEFT

1601171516

BRACKET:LCDC

2n 14D1171513
JLENS:FRONT

13.D1171512

KEYTOP:RIGHT:BA
201312-01 X/O

11.D1171510
KEYTOP:START

e | #

12D1171511 15.D1171514 18D1171518 19.D1171519 5D1171470
KEYTOP:STOP SHAFT:CABLE SHADEING PLATE: SHEET:LCDC FPCLLED:ASS'Y
TOUCH PANEL

U001 U003 |U004 |U005 |UO06 |UO07 U008 |UO09 |UO10 |UO11 JUO12 |UO13 [UO14

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/03/31 Version 2.18




u002_S003

(-NA):OPERATION SUB-UNIT:ST-C5:NA:ASS'Y
29.D1171541

(-NA)KEYTOP:10K  HINGE:GFN:ASS'Y ~ HOLDERHINGELE (x4)
GASKET:LCD

EY:B

28.D1171540
(-NA)XKEYTOP:10K
EY:A

46.D1271460

PCB:UWVGA:OP-R
:ASS'Y
201502-01 O/O

23.D1171525
DECAL:SD/USB

24.D1171529

27.D1171533

FT

22.D1171523

21.D1171521
SHEET:OPL

26.D1171531

BRACKET:HINGE:L
EFT

42.D1271434
(-AA-NA):PCB:LCD
CARFT:ASS'Y

45.D1271473
LCD:UWVGA:SH
201307-05 X/O

38.D1271401
[A]
(-NA):OPERATION
SUB-UNIT:ST-C5:N

201502-02 O/O

-

D1271416
[A]
(-NA):OPERATION
SUB-UNIT:ASS'Y
201502-02 0/0

43.D1271463 25.D1171530
CABLE:USB (x2) (-AA,-NA):COVER:F
SPACER:LCD RONT
U001 U003 |U004 U005 |U006 U007 U008 U009 U010 JUO11 JUO12 |UO13 |UO14

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/03/31 Version 2.18




u002_S004
(-CHN):OPERATION SUB-UNIT:ASS'Y

37.
10.D1171508 3.04522008P 7D1171502 6D1171501  1.03520030N Coariatt
KEYTOP:RESET S  BINDING SELF-TA  COVER:HINGE COVER:REAR (x13) N SUB—-UNIT:ASS'Y
WITCH PPING SCREW:2X SCREW:M2X3

P 201307-04 O/O

& o PV

2.04522006N
(x22)

BINDING SELF-TA
PPING SCREW - M
2X6

8.D1171503
KEYTOP:HOME

17.D1171517
BRACKET:HINGE

20.D1171520 P >
SHEET:OPR i '
-~
é <L
s /

4.D1171465
PCB:UWVGA:OP-L:
ASS'Y

9.D1171505
KEYTOP:LEFT

1601171516

BRACKET:LCDC

2n 14D1171513
JLENS:FRONT

13.D1171512

KEYTOP:RIGHT:BA
201312-01 X/O

11.D1171510
KEYTOP:START

e | #

12D1171511 15.D1171514 18D1171518 19.D1171519 5D1171470

KEYTOP:STOP SHAFT:CABLE SHADEING PLATE: SHEET:LCDC FPC:LED:ASS'Y
TOUCH PANEL

U001 U003 |U004 |U005 |UO06 |UO07 U008 |UO09 |UO10 |UO11 JUO12 |UO13 [UO14

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/03/31 Version 2.18




u002_S004
(-CHN):OPERATION SUB-UNIT:ASS'Y

37.D1271414
(-CHN):OPERATIO
N SUB-UNIT:ASS'Y
201307-04 0/O

31.D1171543 24.D1171529 27.D1171533 22.D1171523
(-EU,-CHN)XKEYTO HINGE:GFN:ASS'Y ~HOLDERHINGELE (x4)
P:10KEY:B FT GASKET:LCD

30.D1171542
(-EU,-CHN):KEYTO
P:10KEY:A

i 21.D1171521
SHEET:OPL

. 26.D1171531

r
BRACKET:HINGE:L
EFT

46.D1271460

PCB:UWVGA:OP-R
:ASS'Y
201502-01 O/O

23.D1171525
DECAL:SD/USB

41.D1271431
(-EU,-CHN):PCB:LC
DCARFT:ASS'Y

LCD:UWVGA:SH
201307-05 X/O

’ 45.D1271473

43.D1271463 25D1171530

CABLE:USB (x2) (-CHN):COVER:FR
SPACER:LCD ONT
U001 U003 U004 U005 |U006 U007 U008 |U009 (U010 U011 |UO12 |UO13 U014

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/03/31 Version 2.18



U001

U003 S001

D1272510
PAPER TRAY:ASS'Y

UOO3.PAPER FEED

U005

U006

uoo7

U008

U009

uo10

uo11

uo12

uo13

uo14

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/03/31 Version 2.18



U001

U003 S001 S003

D1272708
SIDE FENCE:REAR:ASS'Y

U003_S001.PAPER TRAY:ASS'Y

U003 S001 S002

D1272707
SIDE FENCE:FRONT:ASS'Y

U003 S001 S001

B0442704
_TRAY BOTTOM PLATE

U005

U006

uoo7

U008

U009

uo10

uo11

uo12

uo13

uo14

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/03/31 Version 2.18



U003

PAPER FEED

4.AA080322 13.B0442603 32.B0442807 3-GF013001 10.AF031086

(x2) REGISTRATION FE  STAY - TRAY BOTT BOTTOM PLATEP BY-PASS FEED RO

BUSHING - 6MM ELER OM PLATE AD LLER

202001-01 0/O
15.80442605 14.B0442604
REAR BUSHING : ! FRONT BUSHING
11.AW020198 18.80442622
PHOTOINTERRUP % 0 SPACER - REGIST
TOR:LG2A14NL1 RATION
7.AB017586 17.B0442617
COUPLED GEAR - @ \HOLDER ASSY -P
43/532 APER DUST REMO
VAL
6.AB011438 ‘ 12.80442602
GEAR - 41Z é \ TURN ROLLER
1.07200040E 5. 80442715
(x3) 61 @ (x2)
RETAINING RING - SPONGE - END FE
M4 NCE
|

]

21.80442656 16.B0442616 8AF022143 20.B0442654 19.B0442653

GUIDE PLATE STO  (x2) GUIDE ROLLER PAPER FEEDGUID ~ GUIDE PLATE - PA

PPER SUPPORT BUSHIN E PER FEED

G
uoo1 Juoo2 [BB08] uoo4 Juoos Juoos [uoo7 Juoos Juoos Juoto Juo11 Juo12 Juo13 Juo14

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/03/31 Version 2.18




U003

PAPER FEED

33.B0442809 61.D1272721 38.B0442825 39-B0445300 42.B2592786

SPRING - MANUAL DECAL:MANUALF ~ SPACER-MANUAL ~ PAPEREND SENS  LEVER SHAFT

FEED TABLE EED:PAPER SETD FEED ROLLER OR

IRECTION

52.D01272517 , 43.B2622623
ELECTROMAGNET \\ GUIDE -PAPER DU
IC CLUTCH:35T:R ST REMOVER
EGISTRATION @
49.D1272512 44.82622624

GROUNDING PLAT
E

40.81291157 51.D1272515

9
REGISTRATION R
OLLER:DRIVE

60.01272720

DECAL:CASSETTE
. .t OPERATION
50.D01272514

i S
55.D1272706

ELECTROMAGNET » END FENCE

IC CLUTCH:3.5T:M

ANUAL FEED

_ea ’
A~ 1
=
N
]

SHAFT:FEED:MAN
UAL FEED
SIDE PLATE - MAN
UAL FEED
L]

41.81292820

GROUND PLATE - \
MANUAL FEED \j

| ] ]

36.B0442817 35.B0442815 37.B0442824 34.B0442814 53.D1272651
FRICION PAD SPRI FRICTION PAD-M CUSHION-MANUAL EXIT GUIDE RAIL:RIGHT

NG ANUAL FEED FEED ROLLER

U001 [U002 -U004 U005 Juooe [uoo7 [uoos [uooo [uo1o Juo11 Juo12 Juo13 [uo14

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/03/31 Version 2.18




U003

PAPER FEED
67.D1272808 65.D1272805 62.01272801 66.D1272806
GUIDE:PAPER:MA  SIDE FENCE:MAN COVER:MANUAL F  LEVER:RISING TR
NUAL FEED UAL FEED:REAR EED TABLE AY
72.G8003133 I 1.G0202772
SIDE FENCE GEAR gy BY-PASS PAPER E
N = 4 % ND SENSOR
]
64.D01272804 73.H5213355
SIDE FENCE:MAN ? C RING - PAPER F
UAL FEED:FRONT EED ROLLER
63.D01272803 69.D1272866
TRAY BOTTOM PL F STOPPER:PAPER
ATE END SENSOR:MAN
UAL FEED
75.H5562820
\ MYLER REVERSE

-~

W

b o

- &

76.D1272812 68.D1272811 74.H5562818

BRACKET:PAPER  GUIDE PLATE:MAN GUIDE PLATE
DETECTOR:MANU  UAL FEED:UPPER

AL FEED

U001 [U002 -UOO4

U005 |U006 |UO07 |UOO8 |UO09 |UO10 |UO11 JUO12 |UO13 [UO14

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/03/31 Version 2.18




U003_S001
PAPER TRAY:ASS'Y

24.B0442714 47.D0672710 31.B0442758 9.AF031061 5.AA082184

RUBBER PLATE -F  FRICTION PAD:AD  SHAFT - PAPER FE  PAPER FEED ROLL (x2)

RICTION PAD HESION ED ROLLER ER PLAIN SHAFT BEA
RING:DIA6XDIA10X
6
201403-01 O/O

~ » @ @

27.80442717 R 73.H5213355

PRESSURE SPRIN N CRING - PAPER F

G §\ EED ROLLER
S

28.80442721 |
PAPER TRAY SHE
ET Q

) 46.82622711
‘ GROUND PLATER

2.08050104 54.D1272704
RETAINING RINGS < GRIP:PAPER TRAY
-E:SILENCER:DIA4
201504-03 O/O /
30.80442756 N 58.D01272709
SPRING - PAPER F COVER:ASS'Y
EED ROLLER ) /

] ‘
29.B0442751 70.G0202599
JOINT - PAPER FE @ @SPRING - RELEAS
ED ROLLER // E LEVER

\///

-

-

23.B0442713 26.B0442716 45B2622709 72.G8003133

STOPPER PRESSURE SPRIN  GROUND PLATE:T  SIDE FENCE GEAR
G RAY BOTTOM PLA
TE

U001 [U002 -UOO4 U005 Juooe [uoo7 [uoos [uooo [uo1o Juo11 Juo12 Juo13 [uo14

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/03/31 Version 2.18

48.D1272510
PAPER TRAY:ASS'




U003_S001_S001
TRAY BOTTOM PLATE

3.GF013001

BOTTOM PLATE P
AD
202001-01 O/O

S

- 22.B80442704
~ TRAY BOTTOM PL
_ATE

> Jd

U001

U005

U006

uoo7

U008

U009

U010 |UO11 |UO12 |UO13

uo14

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/03/31 Version 2.18



U003_S001_S002
SIDE FENCE:FRONT:ASS'Y

59.D1272718

DECAL:SIDE FENC
E:RELEASE

56.D1272707

SIDE FENCE:FRON
T:ASS'Y

U001 [U002 -UOO4 U005 Juooe [uoo7 [uoos [uooo [uo1o Juo11 Juo12 Juo13 [uo14

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/03/31 Version 2.18



U003_S001_S003
SIDE FENCE:REAR:ASS'Y

57.D1272708
59.D01272718 > SIDE FENCE:REAR
DECAL:SIDE FENC
E:RELEASE

\ ASS'Y
-~

U001 [U002 -UOO4 U005 Juooe [uoo7 [uoos [uooo [uo1o Juo11 Juo12 Juo13 [uo14

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/03/31 Version 2.18



U004 S001
D6062200

(-EU,-AA,-NA):PAPER FEED

UNIT:ASS'Y

U004

S002

D6062200
(-EU,-AA,-NA):PAPER FEED
UNIT:ASS'Y

U004.ADF

U004 S003

D6062200
(-EU,-AA,-NA):PAPER FEED
UNIT:ASS'Y

U001

U002

U003 -U005 U006

uoo7

U008

U009

uo10

uo11

uo12

uo13

uo14

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/03/31 Version 2.18



U004
ADF

12.08050103
(x6)
(-EU,-AA -NA):RET

AINING RINGS-E:SI

LENCER:DIA3
201504-04 O/O

10.08050088
(x8)

(-EU,-AA -NA):RET
AINING RING - M6

27.D6061116
(x6)
(-EU,-AA-NA):CUS
HION:PRESSURE
PLATE

25.D06061113
(x3)

(-EU,-AA -NA):SHA
FT:EXIT:DRIVEN

—§ A M

26.D6061114
(x6)

(-EU,-AA,-NA):COM  TAPPING SCREW -

PRESSION SPRIN
G:EXIT:DRIVEN

4.04503010N 11.08050104 17.AW010151
(x30) (x30) (x3)

RETAINING RINGS  (-EU,-AA,-NA):PHO
-E:SILENCER:DIA4 TO REFIECTION S
201504-03 O/O ENSOR:PS122TL1-

M3X10

19.B8722421
(x3)

(-EU,-AA -NA):BUS
HING:FEED
13.AA082118
(x3)

/ NG v
HING - M6

16.AA143788
G %

(-EU,-AA -NA):PIN:
GUIDE PLATE:PAP

11.08050104
(x3)

RETAINING RINGS
-E:SILENCER:DIA4
201504-03 O/O

ER FEED
3.04503008N 6.04523010N
(xB) I (x6)

TAPPING SCREW - (-EU,-AA,-NA):BIND
M3X8 ING SELF-TAPPIN
— G SCREW:3X10
24.D6061111 % 5.04504012N
(x3) ‘/ (x12)
(-EU,-AA-NA):TRA (-EU,-AA,-NA):TAP
Y:AUXILIARY PING SCREW:4X12
&G Y 0 ¥V e

7.06228080E { 2.03603006N 22.B8722614 1.03530040N 23.D6060028

(x3) (x6) (x6) (x12) (x3)

(-EU,-AA,-NA);SPRI}! SCREW - M3X6 (-EU,-AA,-NA):BUS SCREW - M3X4 (-EU,-AA,-NA):SCR

NG PIN - 2.5X8MM HING:R1 EW:HINGE

20%609-01

U001 |uoo2 [uoo3 -Uoos U006 [uo07 Juoos Juooo Juo1o Juo11 [uo12 Juo13 Juo14

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/03/31 Version 2.18




U004

ADF

59.D6063116 55.D6063111 31.D6061411 54.D6063110 56.D6063112

(x3) (x3) (x12) (x3) (x3)

(-EU,-AA-NA):LEVE (-EU,-AA,-NA)HOL  (-EU,-AA-NA):SHE  (-EU,-AA-NA):GUID (-EU,-AA-NA):FRIC

R:PRESSURE REL DER:FRICTION PA  ET:SCANNING:FR  E PLATE:PAPERF  TION PAD

EASE:SEPARATIO D ONT LOWER EED

N

P S _( - s

39.D6061611 : 32.D6061413
(x3) § E (x3)
(-EU,-AA,-NA):PIN: (-EU,-AA,-NA):.LEVE
MISFEED REMOVA R:DRIVEN:SCANNI
L NG
40.D6061612 33.D6061414
(x3) \(x3)
(-EU,-AA,-NA):COIL (-EU,-AA,-NA):SHA
SPRING:MISFEED FT:DRIVEN:SCANN
REMOVAL ING
60.D6063117 28.D06061117
(x3) . (x6)
(-EU,-AA-NAYTEN (-EU,-AA,-NA):ROL
SION SPRING:PRE LER:DRIVEN:SCAN
SSURE RELEASE: NING
SEPARATION:4.5N
38.D6061610 30.D6061410
(x3) (x3)

(-EU,-AA -NA):LEVE
R:MISFEED REMO
VAL

. (-EU-AA-NA):GUID
N E PLATE:SCANNIN
G:FRONT LOWER

36.06061420 35.D6061416

(x12) (x6)

(-EU,-AA -NA):ROL (-EU,-AA,-NA):COM

LER:AUXILIARY:AS PRESSION SPRIN

sSY G:SCANNING:DRIV
EN

S~ Q® b ~ 1

29.D6061118 34.D6061415 57.D6063114 58.D6063115 37.D6061510
(x3) (x6) (x3) (x3) (x6)
(-EU,-AA-NA):HOL  (-EU,-AA.-NA):ROL  (-EU,-AA-NA):COM (-EU-AA-NA)ROL (-EU,-AA-NA)HING
DER:COMPRESSIO LER:DRIVEN:EXIT ~ PRESSION SPRIN  LER:SEPARATION  E:DOCUMENT FEE
N SPRING:EXIT RO G:SEPARATION DER

LLER

U001 [u0o2 [uoo3 -Uoos U006 [uoo7 Juoos Juoo9 [uo1o [uo11 Juo12 Juo13 Juo14

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/03/31 Version 2.18




U004

ADF

67.D6063216
(x6)
(-EU,-AA-NA):SPRI
LASS

75.06063812

Lanan

(-EU,-AA-NA):SPRI

NG PLATE:DISCHA

RGE:FRONT

71.D6063610
(x3)

(-EU,-AA -NA):TRA
NSPORT ROLLER:

66.D6063215

(x3)

(-EU,-AA -NA):SPRI
NG PLATE:DISCHA NG PLATE:GUIDE:
RGE:EXPOSURE G EXPOSURE GLASS

:FRONT

61.D6063118

(x3)

(-EU,-AA -NA):SHE
ET:SEPARATION

68.06063310

(x3)

(-EU,-AA-NA):GUID  (-EU,-AA-NA):TRA
E PLATE:REVERSE NSPORT ROLLER:

-
e ‘r el

(x3)
(-EU,-AA,-NA):TRA
NSPORT ROLLER:
SCANNING:ASS'Y
~_ 79-D6064112
(x3)
(-EU,-AA -NA):GEA
R:IDLER:SEPARATI
&2 ON SUB-UNIT

69.D6063410
(x3)

PULL OUT

™~

70.06063510

EXIT ROLLER:ASS'
Y
3

64.06063212 = 78.06064111
(x3) { \ (x3)
(-EU,-AA,-NA):DISC . (-EU-AA-NA)SHA
HARGE BRUSH:EX FT:PAPER FEED:C
IT QUPLING
76.06063813 - 80.D6064113
(x3) : (x3)
(-EU,-AA,-NA):GAT (-EU,-AA,-NA):GEA
E PAWL:REVERSE R:IDLER:PULL OUT
72.06063710 Q. 63.D06063211
(x3) \/ (x3)
(-EU,-AA-NA):TRA (-EU,-AA,-NA):SPRI
NSPORT ROLLER: NG PLATE:GUIDE:
REVERSE EXPOSURE GLASS

% \ Q :INNER BACK

6206063210 73.D6063810 65D6063214 77.D6064110 74.D6063811

(x3) (x3) (x3) (x3) (x3)

(-EU,-AA-NA):GUID (-EU,-AA,-NA):GUID (-EU,-AA-NA):CUS (-EU-AA-NA)XTOR (-EU,-AA-NA):SPRI

E PLATE:TRANSP E PLATE:SCANNIN HION:CORE QUE LIMITER:REV NG PLATE:DISCHA

ORT G ERSE ROLLER RGE:INNER BACK

U001 |uoo2 [uoo3 - U005 |uoos [uoo7 Juoos Juoos Juoto [uo11 Juo12 Juo13 Juo14

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/03/31 Version 2.18




U004

(x6)

(-EU,-AA -NA):GEA
R:SWIVEL:REVER
SE

97.D6064131
(x3)

(-EU,-AA -NA):PLA
NE SHAFT BEARIN
G:REVERSE

93.D6064126
(x3)

(-EU,-AA -NA):GEA
R:SWIVEL:CONTA
CT POINT:REVERS
E

95.D6064128
(x3)

R:GATE PAWL

96.D6064129
(x3)

(-EU,-AA -NA):LINK:
GATE PAWL:REVE
RSE

@
o
@
&

ADF

92.D6064125 81.D6064114 90.D6064123 91.D6064124 89.D6064122

(x3) (x6) (x3) (x3) (x3)

(-EU,-AA-NA):ARM: (-EU,-AA-NA):GEA (-EU,-AA-NA):GEA (-EU,-AA-NA):COL  (-EU,-AA-NA):GEA

SWIVEL:REVERSE ~ R:IDLER:NO.4 R:IDLER:MECHANI  LAR:REVERSE R:IDLER:MECHANI
CAL ROLLER CLUT CAL ROLLER CLUT
CH:LOWER CH:UPPER POSITI

ON
94.D6064127

& ~ @ WV &

98.06064132

(x3)

(-EU,-AA -NA):TEN

SION SPRING:GAT
E PAWL:REVERSE
201405-02 X/O

100.D6064210
(x3)

(-EU,-AA -NA):BRA
CKET:FEED:HARN
ESS

88.D06064121
(x3)

(-EU,-AA -NA):GEA
R:ROLLER:EXIT

84.D6064117
(x3)

(-EU,-AA -NA):GEA
R:SLOW DOWN:EX
IT

82.D6064115
(x6)

(-EU,-AA -NA):GEA
R:SLOW DOWN:M
OTOR

L (3)
N (-EU,-AA-NA)MEC
HANICAL SPRING

86.06064119
(x3)

(-EU,-AA -NA):GEA
R:ROLLER:PULL O
uT

85.06064118

(x3)

(-EU,-AA, -NA):GEA
R:SLOW DOWN:PU
LL OUT

99.D06064150

CLUTCH:PAPER F
EED:ASS'Y

87.D6064120

(x3)

(-EU,-AA -NA):GEA
R:ROLLER:SCANNI
NG

83.06064116
(x3)

(-EU,-AA -NA):GEA
R:SLOW DOWN:SC
ANNING

U001 |U002

U003 JUB04 U005

U006

uoo7

U008 [U009

U010 {UO11 |UO12 |UO13 |UO14

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/03/31 Version 2.18



U004

ADF
106.D6064512 114.D6064610 105.D6064511 107.D6064513 110.D6064517
(x6) (x3) (x3) (x3) (x6)
(-EU,-AA-NA):PAW  (-EU,-AA,-NA):ORIG (-EU,-AA-NA).LEVE (-EU,-AA-NA):TOR  (-EU,-AA,-NA):PLA
L:COVER:PAPER F  INAL TABLE R:COVER:PAPER F SION SPRING:COV  NE SHAFT BEARIN
EED EED ER:PAPER FEED:I G:4MM
NNER BACK
116.D6064613 109.D6064516
(x3) (x3)
(-EU,-AA,-NA):SIDE (-EU,-AA,-NA):SHA
FENCE:FRONT FT:ROLLER:PULL
ouT
119.D6064616 a», 113.D6064521
(x3) (x6)
(-EU,-AA,-NA):DISC (-EU,-AA,-NA):COM
:SIDE FENCE PRESSION SPRIN
G:DRIVEN ROLLER
:PULL OUT
201404-02 X/O
118.D6064615 108.D6064515
(x3) (x6)
(-EU,-AA,-NA):PIN: (-EU,-AA,-NA):ROL
SIDE FENCE LER:DRIVEN:SHOR
T

117.D6064614 112.D6064520
3 3
E—XEL],-AA,-NA):GEA ET(EJ,-AA,-NA):TOR
R:SIDE FENCE SION SPRING:COV
ER:PAPER FEED:F
RONT
201404-01 X/O
120.D6064617 101.D6064310
(x3) (x3)

(-EU,-AA -NA):COIL
SPRING:SIDE FEN
CE:ARDF:12N

~
~. _

(-EU,-AA -NA):BRA
CKET:DRIVE

™~

115.D6064612 104.D6064510 111.D6064519 103.D6064340 102.D6064311
(x3) (x3) (x3) (x3) (x3)
(-EU,-AA-NA):SIDE  (-EU,-AA-NA):COV  (-EU,-AA-NA):FEEL (-EU,-AA-NA):DCM (-EU,-AA-NA):BRA
FENCE:INNERBA ER:PAPERFEED  ER:ORIGINAL SEN OTOR UNIT:11W/2  CKET:DRIVE SUB-
cK SOR OW:BRUSH UNIT

U001 U012 |UO13 |UO14

U002 [U003 -U005 U006 Juoo7 Juoos Juooe [uo1o [uo11

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/03/31 Version 2.18




U004

ADF

122.D6064619 131.GA082010 121.D6064618 138.M3644821 134.H5211350

(x6) (x15) (x3) (x6) (x3)

(-EU,-AA-NA):SPRI  (-EU,-AA,-NA):BUS  (-EU,-AA-NA):ROL  (-EU,-AA-NA):TAP  (-EU,-AA,-NA):PAD

NG PLATE:REVER  HING:DIA6:DIA10:9 LER:REVERSE:DRI E:PRESSURE PLA - PICK-UP

SE:PRESSURE VEN TE:LEFT

= @ \ N e
126.D6064810 140.D6063213
(x3) (x3)
(-EU,-AA,-NA):.COV BRACKET:REGIST
ER:FRONT RATION SENSOR
129.D6066031 133.GX110024
(x3) (x3)

(-EU,-AA,-NA):DEC
AL:ORIGINAL SCAL
E

(-EU,-AA,-NA):DC S
OLENOID:MECHAN
ICAL SP CLUTCH:P
APER FEED UNIT

123.D6064621 136.M364 1387
(x3) (x6)
(-EU,-AA,-NA)EXT (-EU,-AA,-NA).BRA
ENSION TRAY CKET:PRESSURE
201312-02 X/0 PLATE

127.06064910
(x3)

-EU,-AA,-NA):PRE
(SSURE PLAT)E €

141.AW020234
(x6)
PHOTOINTERRUP
TOR:GP1A173LCS
5F

201902-01 0/0

135.M3641381

(x6) fli — (<3)
(-EU,-AA -NA):HOL gl e 1 =) (-EU,-AA -NA):DEC
DER:PRESSURE P AL:SIDE FENCE

LATE:RIGHT

139.M3644823 124.D6064622 128.D6065110 132.GX110023 125.D6064710

(x6) (x3) (x3) (x3) (x3)
(-EU,-AA-NA)TAP  (-EU,-AA-NA):CUS  (-EU,-AA-NA):PCB: (-EU,-AA-NA)DCS (-EU,-AA-NA):COV
E:PRESSURE PLA  HION:ORIGINAL TA DFRB OLENOID:24V:REV ~ ER:REAR
TE BLE:LE20 ERSE

201312-05

U001 [u0o2 [uoo3 -U005 U006 [uoo7 Juoos Juoo9 [uo1o [uo11 Juo12 Juo13 Juo14

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/03/31 Version 2.18




U004_S001

(-EU,-AA,-NA):PAPER FEED UNIT:ASS'Y

9.07200040E
(x2)

RETAINING RING -
M4

14.AA082184

PLAIN SHAFT BEA
RING:DIABXDIA10X
6

201403-01 O/O

15.AA132208
(x2)

(-EU,-AA -NA):SPA
CER - M6

48.D6062118
(-EU,-AA -NA):GEA
R:PICKUP

21.B8722529
(-EU,-AA -NA):COL
LAR:PICKUP

137.M3642124 45.D6062115
(-EU,-AA-NA):COM  (-EU,-AA-NA):-TOR
PRESSION SPRIN  QUE LIMITER MEC
G:PAPER FEED UN HANICAL CLUTCH:

IT FEED

47.D6062117 8.06320080G 46-D6062116

(x3) (-EU,-AA-NA):PAR  (-EU,-AA,-NA):GEA
(-EU,-AA-NA):GEA  ALLEL KEY -2X8M R:FEED
R:IDLER:FEED M

QL6 e | @

~N W

20.B88722526

(-EU,-AA -NA):SPRI
NG:ROLLER CLUT
CH

41.D6062101

(-EU,-AA -NA):SHA
FT:PAPER FEED U
NIT:ASS'Y

42.D6062111

(-EU,-AA -NA):FEE
D ROLLER

11.08050104

RETAINING RINGS
-E:SILENCER:DIA4
201504-03 O/O

49.D6062119
(-EU,-AA -NA):ARM:

\v PAPER STOPPER

<S>

44.D6062114 43.D6062113 52.D6062122 50.D6062120 51.D6062121
(-EU,-AA-NA):SHA  (-EU.-AA-NA):PICK (-EU-AA-NA)HOL (-EU.-AA-NA):PAP  (-EU,-AA -NA).LINK:

FT:PICKUP UP ROLLER

U001 |U002

U003 JUB04 U005

DER:PICKUP ROLL ER STOPPER PAPER STOPPER
ER

201405-01 X/O

U006

U007 |U008 |U009 |UO10 |UO11 JUO12 |UO13 |UO14

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/03/31 Version 2.18

53.06062200
(-EU,-AA -NA):PAP
ER FEED UNIT:AS
sy




U004_S002

(-EU,-AA,-NA):PAPER FEED UNIT:ASS'Y

9.07200040E
(x2)

RETAINING RING -
M4

14.AA082184

PLAIN SHAFT BEA
RING:DIABXDIA10X
6

201403-01 O/O

15.AA132208
(x2)

(-EU,-AA -NA):SPA
CER - M6

48.D6062118
(-EU,-AA -NA):GEA
R:PICKUP

21.B8722529
(-EU,-AA -NA):COL
LAR:PICKUP

137.M3642124 45.D6062115
(-EU,-AA-NA):COM  (-EU,-AA-NA):-TOR
PRESSION SPRIN  QUE LIMITER MEC
G:PAPER FEED UN HANICAL CLUTCH:

IT FEED

47.D6062117 8.06320080G 46-D6062116

(x3) (-EU,-AA-NA):PAR  (-EU,-AA,-NA):GEA
(-EU,-AA-NA):GEA  ALLEL KEY -2X8M R:FEED
R:IDLER:FEED M

QL6 e | @

~N W

20.B88722526

(-EU,-AA -NA):SPRI
NG:ROLLER CLUT
CH

41.D6062101

(-EU,-AA -NA):SHA
FT:PAPER FEED U
NIT:ASS'Y

42.D6062111

(-EU,-AA -NA):FEE
D ROLLER

11.08050104

RETAINING RINGS
-E:SILENCER:DIA4
201504-03 O/O

49.D6062119
(-EU,-AA -NA):ARM:

\v PAPER STOPPER

<S>

44.D6062114 43.D6062113 52.D6062122 50.D6062120 51.D6062121
(-EU,-AA-NA):SHA  (-EU.-AA-NA):PICK (-EU-AA-NA)HOL (-EU.-AA-NA):PAP  (-EU,-AA -NA).LINK:

FT:PICKUP UP ROLLER

U001 |U002

U003 JUB04 U005

DER:PICKUP ROLL ER STOPPER PAPER STOPPER
ER

201405-01 X/O

U006

U007 |U008 |U009 |UO10 |UO11 JUO12 |UO13 |UO14

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/03/31 Version 2.18

53.06062200
(-EU,-AA -NA):PAP
ER FEED UNIT:AS
sy




U004_S003

(-EU,-AA,-NA):PAPER FEED UNIT:ASS'Y

9.07200040E
(x2)

RETAINING RING -
M4

14.AA082184

PLAIN SHAFT BEA
RING:DIABXDIA10X
6

201403-01 O/O

15.AA132208
(x2)

(-EU,-AA -NA):SPA
CER - M6

48.D6062118
(-EU,-AA -NA):GEA
R:PICKUP

21.B8722529
(-EU,-AA -NA):COL
LAR:PICKUP

137.M3642124 45.D6062115
(-EU,-AA-NA):COM  (-EU,-AA-NA):-TOR
PRESSION SPRIN  QUE LIMITER MEC
G:PAPER FEED UN HANICAL CLUTCH:

IT FEED

47.D6062117 8.06320080G 46-D6062116

(x3) (-EU,-AA-NA):PAR  (-EU,-AA,-NA):GEA
(-EU,-AA-NA):GEA  ALLEL KEY -2X8M R:FEED
R:IDLER:FEED M

QL6 e | @

~N W

20.B88722526

(-EU,-AA -NA):SPRI
NG:ROLLER CLUT
CH

41.D6062101

(-EU,-AA -NA):SHA
FT:PAPER FEED U
NIT:ASS'Y

42.D6062111

(-EU,-AA -NA):FEE
D ROLLER

11.08050104

RETAINING RINGS
-E:SILENCER:DIA4
201504-03 O/O

49.D6062119
(-EU,-AA -NA):ARM:

\v PAPER STOPPER

<S>

44.D6062114 43.D6062113 52.D6062122 50.D6062120 51.D6062121
(-EU,-AA-NA):SHA  (-EU.-AA-NA):PICK (-EU-AA-NA)HOL (-EU.-AA-NA):PAP  (-EU,-AA -NA).LINK:

FT:PICKUP UP ROLLER

U001 |U002

U003 JUB04 U005

DER:PICKUP ROLL ER STOPPER PAPER STOPPER
ER

201405-01 X/O

U006

U007 |U008 |U009 |UO10 |UO11 JUO12 |UO13 |UO14

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/03/31 Version 2.18

53.06062200
(-EU,-AA -NA):PAP
ER FEED UNIT:AS
sy




U005 S002
D1271603

SS'Y

(-EU,-AA,-CHN):SCANNER:A v?
. >

U005 S001

D1271603
(-EU,-AA -CHN):SCANNER:A
Ss'Y

o
e
_ >

U005 S004

D1271600
(-NA):SCANNER:ASS'Y

UO005.SCANNER

P S

U005 S003
D1271603

(-EU,-AA -CHN):SCANNER:A
Ss'Y

U001

U002

uoo03

U004 JUBOS| U006

uoo7

U008

U009

uo10

uo11

uo12

uo13

uo14

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/03/31 Version 2.18



U005
SCANNER

U001 [uoo2 [uoo3 [uoo4 -U006 U007 Juoos Juooe [uo1o [uo11 [uo12 Juo13 Juo14

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/03/31 Version 2.18




U005_S001

(-EU,-AA,-CHN):SCANNER:ASS'Y

12.D01171804
(x2)

CAP:TIMING PULL
EY

14.D01171806

PULLEY:IDLER

15.D01171807

P
| =

23.M0261718 9D1171651

(-EU,-AA-CHN).DE  CARRIAGE:SCANN EXPOSURE GLASS
UNIT:SCANNER:A

CAL:SCALE:LEFT

ER:ASS'Y
SS'Y

10.D1171657

(x2)
PHOTOINTERRUP
TOR:GP1A173LCS
5F

201902-01 0/O

24.AW020234 6.11050516

CLAMP

S

2.04503010N
(x3)

TAPPING SCREW -
M3X10

21.D1271757
COVER:HARNESS:
MOTOR:SCANNER

1.03530040N

BRACKET:IDLER:P h 3
EEN < a ; ‘ (SXCI%EW- M3X4
18.D01171837 | 17.D1171826
COIL SPRING:TEN > ‘\“ N GEAR:SLOW DOW
SION \'Q'\‘ - N:53-19
@‘ v
16.D01171810 @, 204503014N
SYNCHRONOUS B / (x3)
ELT:S2M:441 T TAPPING SCREW:
M3X14
ab =
T~ AN
407073050N 8.AX040272 11.D1171801 13.D1171805 5.08050104
(x3) DC STEPPER MOT BRACKET:MOTOR GEAR:TIMING PUL (x2)
BUSHING:DIA3X5  OR:NMB LEY:81-18 RETAINING RINGS
-E:SILENCER:DIA4
201504-03 O/O
U001 |uoo2 Juoo3 [uoo4 -U006 U007 |uoos Juooo Juo1o Juo11 [uo12 [uo13 [uo14

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/03/31 Version 2.18

20.Dp1271603
(-EU,-AA,-CHN):SC

| | ANNER:ASS'Y




U005_S002

(-EU,-AA,-CHN):SCANNER:ASS'Y

12.D01171804
(x2)

CAP:TIMING PULL
EY

14.D01171806

PULLEY:IDLER

15.D01171807

P
| =

23.M0261718 9D1171651

(-EU,-AA-CHN).DE  CARRIAGE:SCANN EXPOSURE GLASS
UNIT:SCANNER:A

CAL:SCALE:LEFT

ER:ASS'Y
SS'Y

10.D1171657

(x2)
PHOTOINTERRUP
TOR:GP1A173LCS
5F

201902-01 0/O

24.AW020234 6.11050516

CLAMP

S

2.04503010N
(x3)

TAPPING SCREW -
M3X10

21.D1271757
COVER:HARNESS:
MOTOR:SCANNER

1.03530040N

BRACKET:IDLER:P h 3
EEN < a ; ‘ (SXCI%EW- M3X4
18.D01171837 | 17.D1171826
COIL SPRING:TEN > ‘\“ N GEAR:SLOW DOW
SION \'Q'\‘ - N:53-19
@‘ v
16.D01171810 @, 204503014N
SYNCHRONOUS B / (x3)
ELT:S2M:441 T TAPPING SCREW:
M3X14
ab =
T~ AN
407073050N 8.AX040272 11.D1171801 13.D1171805 5.08050104
(x3) DC STEPPER MOT BRACKET:MOTOR GEAR:TIMING PUL (x2)
BUSHING:DIA3X5  OR:NMB LEY:81-18 RETAINING RINGS
-E:SILENCER:DIA4
201504-03 O/O
U001 |uoo2 Juoo3 [uoo4 -U006 U007 |uoos Juooo Juo1o Juo11 [uo12 [uo13 [uo14

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/03/31 Version 2.18

20.Dp1271603
(-EU,-AA,-CHN):SC

| | ANNER:ASS'Y




U005_S003

(-EU,-AA,-CHN):SCANNER:ASS'Y

12.D01171804
(x2)

CAP:TIMING PULL
EY

14.D01171806

PULLEY:IDLER

15.D01171807

P
| =

23.M0261718 9D1171651

(-EU,-AA-CHN).DE  CARRIAGE:SCANN EXPOSURE GLASS
UNIT:SCANNER:A

CAL:SCALE:LEFT

ER:ASS'Y
SS'Y

10.D1171657

(x2)
PHOTOINTERRUP
TOR:GP1A173LCS
5F

201902-01 0/O

24.AW020234 6.11050516

CLAMP

S

2.04503010N
(x3)

TAPPING SCREW -
M3X10

21.D1271757
COVER:HARNESS:
MOTOR:SCANNER

1.03530040N

BRACKET:IDLER:P h 3
EEN < a ; ‘ (SXCI%EW- M3X4
18.D01171837 | 17.D1171826
COIL SPRING:TEN > ‘\“ N GEAR:SLOW DOW
SION \'Q'\‘ - N:53-19
@‘ v
16.D01171810 @, 204503014N
SYNCHRONOUS B / (x3)
ELT:S2M:441 T TAPPING SCREW:
M3X14
ab =
T~ AN
407073050N 8.AX040272 11.D1171801 13.D1171805 5.08050104
(x3) DC STEPPER MOT BRACKET:MOTOR GEAR:TIMING PUL (x2)
BUSHING:DIA3X5  OR:NMB LEY:81-18 RETAINING RINGS
-E:SILENCER:DIA4
201504-03 O/O
U001 |uoo2 Juoo3 [uoo4 -U006 U007 |uoos Juooo Juo1o Juo11 [uo12 [uo13 [uo14

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/03/31 Version 2.18

20.Dp1271603
(-EU,-AA,-CHN):SC

| | ANNER:ASS'Y




U005_S004
(-NA):SCANNER:ASS'Y

19.
22M0261710 9D1171651 10.D1171657 24.AW020234 6.11050516 (_NB;CZL1NE29\S
(-NA):DECAL:SCAL  CARRIAGE:SCANN EXPOSURE GLASS (x2) CLAMP sY ’ ’
E:LEFT ER:ASS'Y UNIT:SCANNER:A  PHOTOINTERRUP

ss'Y TOR:GP1A173LCS
5F

201902-01 O/O

S

12.D01171804
(x2)

CAP:TIMING PULL
EY

14.D01171806

P
| =

2.04503010N
(x3)

TAPPING SCREW -
M3X10

21.D1271757

PULLEY:IDLER ) z COVER:HARNESS:
‘ \ MOTOR:SCANNER
- :
15.D1171807 1.03530040N
BRACKET:IDLER:P 3
EEN S i‘ ; 4 (SXCF){EW - M3X4
18.D01171837 N 17.D1171826
COIL SPRING:TEN <8 =~  GEAR:SLOW DOW
SION \'Q'\‘ O Nis319
o
16.D1171810 & 3.04503014N
SYNCHRONOUS B / (x3)
ELT:S2M:441 T TAPPING SCREW:
M3X14
ab =
i AN

4.07073050N 8.AX040272 11.D1171801 13.D1171805 5.08050104

(x3) DC STEPPER MOT ~BRACKET:MOTOR ~ GEAR:TIMING PUL  (x2)

BUSHING:DIA3X5  OR:NMB LEY:81-18 RETAINING RINGS

-E:SILENCER:DIA4
201504-03 O/O
U001 Juoo2 Juoos Juoos JBBB5T U006 [Uoo7 [uoos Juoos Juoto Juo11 Juo12 Juo13 Juo14

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/03/31 Version 2.18



U006 S001

D1271850

OPTICAL WRITING UNIT:ASS
Y

UOOG6.LASER UNIT

U001

U002

uoo03

U004

U008

U009

uo10

uo11

uo12

uo13

uo14

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/03/31 Version 2.18



U006
LASER UNIT

U001 [uoo2 [uoo3 [uoo4 [uoos -u007 U008 Juoog Juo1o [uo11 [uo12 [uo13 Juo14

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/03/31 Version 2.18




U006_S001
OPTICAL WRITING UNIT:ASS'Y

2.D1271850
3.D1271950 OPTICAL WRITING
DC POLYGON MIR UNIT:ASS'Y
ROR MOTOR
201406-02 O/O
i. .
.

1.08025318

_ (x3)
) BINDING HEAD TA
PPING SCREW:ES:

3X10

U001 [uoo2 [uoo3 [uoo4 [uoos -u007 U008 Juoog Juo1o [uo11 [uo12 [uo13 Juo14

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/03/31 Version 2.18




UOO/7.DEVELOPMENT

U007 S001

D1273020
TONER SUPPLY UNIT

U001

U002

uoo03

U004

U005

U006 JUBOZ] U008

U009

uo10

uo11

uo12

uo13

uo14

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/03/31 Version 2.18



uoo7

- 7.D1271105
5= W POSITIONING PLA
TE:TONER SUPPL
Y

DEVELOPMENT
9.D1273201
DC MOTOR:TONE
R BOTTLE:24W:B
RUSH
U001 |U002 |UO03 |UO004 |UO05

U006 -U008 U009 [uo1o [uo11 [uo12 Juo13 Juo14

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/03/31 Version 2.18




u007_S001
TONER SUPPLY UNIT

11.D1273465 1.A1843420 6.B0443485

COVER:TONERBO BOTTLE CHUCK SLIDER ASS'Y
TTLE:ASS'Y

8.D1273020

TONER SUPPLY U
NIT

2.A2673556 . 3.B0443426
CHUCK SPRING - T/ 8 % CHUCK SHAFT
ONNER BOTTLE [l

)

5.B80443470 4.B0443427

TONER SUPPLY C $ SLIDE SHAFT
ASE ASS'Y

10.D1273461
‘/ CAM:HANDLE

24

12.D1273475
GRIP:UN LOCK:TO
NER SUPPLY UNIT

U001 |U002 |UO03 |U004 |UO05 |U006 -U008 U009 [U010 |UO11 |UO12 |UO13 |UO14

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/03/31 Version 2.18




uoo08
PCU

1.D1272110
PCU

U001 [uoo2 [uoo3 Juoo4 [uoos Juoos Juoo7 -u009 uo10 [uo11 [uo12 [uo13 Juo14

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/03/31 Version 2.18




U009 S002

D1274028 S
(-EU,-AA,-CHN):FUSING UNIT ¥

U009 S001

D1274028
(-EU,-AA,-CHN):FUSING UNIT

U009 S004

D1274018
(-NA)FUSING UNIT

UO09.FUSING

U001

U002

uoo03

U004

U005

U006

uoo7

U009 S003

D1274028
(-EU,-AA,-CHN):FUSING UNIT

uoos JUBES U010

uo11

uo12

uo13

uo14

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/03/31 Version 2.18



U009
FUSING

U001 [u0o2 [uoo3 [uoo4 [uoos [uoos uoo7 Juoos -uo1o uo11 Juo12 Juo13 Juo14

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/03/31 Version 2.18




U009_S001
(-EU,-AA,-CHN):FUSING UNIT

11.AF022141
(x2)
TURN-ROLLER

20.80444117

FRONT SPRING PL
ATE

.

&
%\

2.AA061107
(x2)

TENSION SPRING:
PRESSURE:FUSIN
G

S

s

12.AF022142
(x4)
MIDDLE ROLLER

@&

> v‘
wl

32.
16, AW100088 19.AX440316 1.04503008N 17-AW110088 (_ERKZ‘:'S)Z.S,
THERMISTOR - FU  (-EU,-AA-CHN):HE = TAPPING SCREW - THERMOSTAT:160 SlNC:.UN’IT l
SING ATER:230V:850W:| M3X8 C
NFRARED
I
SR Vi ¥

14.AF040603

\\‘EXIT ROLLER
. 13.AF040588

.‘

_—
<)
- g

15 AW020198
(x2)
PHOTOINTERRUP
TOR:LG2A14NL1

o>

EXIT ROLLER

6.AE011131 ~ 5.AB012080
HOT ROLLER @ GEAR:HOT ROLLE
R
7.AE020269 I 1. 30444118
A REAR SPRING PLA
E’RL'SSUHE ROLLE @ TE
R:FUSING
202002-01 O/O [
~ < ;
g % V'

| ]

3.AA063710 4.AA148817 10.AE044072 9-AE031035 8.AE030088

(x3) SHAFT:GUIDE PLA  (x3) (x2) (x2)

COMPRESSION SP TE STRIPPER PAWLS PRESSURE ROLLE RADIAL BALL BEA

RING:PICKOFF PA R BUSHING RING:DIA25XDIA32

WL X7

U001 Juoo2 [uoo3 [uooa Juoos Juoos [uoo7 [uoos -uo1o U011 [uo12 Juo13 [uo14

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/03/31 Version 2.18



U009_S001
(-EU,-AA,-CHN):FUSING UNIT

38.D1274132
SIDE PLATE:PRES
SURE:FRONT

24.80444150
(x2)

HOT ROLLER STO
PPER

43.D1274153
(x2)
CUSHION:PRESSU
RE RELEASE

35.D1274113
CAP:HOT ROLLER

36.D1274129
LEVER:PRESSURE
-FUSING:FRONT:A
Ss'Y

.

‘\f\\ ‘
N

[

o Q

34.D1274104

FRAME:PRESSUR
E

§

37.D1274131
LEVER:PRESSURE ELECTRODE PLAT ~ SIDE PLATE:PRES GROUND PLATE:F  COVER:ELECTRO

29.81294294
SCREW-M3X13

40.D1274134

28.80444401

30.D0674165

26.80444166

PAPER HOLDER S  DISCHARGE BRUS SPRING PLATE
H:EXIT

TAND

39.D1274133

41.D1274136

USING

:FUSING:REAR:AS  E:FUSING SURE:REAR
s'Y
U001 U002 |UOO3 |U004 |UOOS |UO06 U007

)

42.D1274147

DE PLATE

[

_ 2380444138

(x2)
SPRING

2580444154
EXIT SPRING

27.80444183

\'\,\’ FEELER

33.D1274086

% STUD:GEAR:FIX

F
22.B0444135
LAMP HOLDER

uoos JUBES U010

uo11

uo12

uo13

uo14

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/03/31 Version 2.18

W —
N
B :
<

32.D01274028
(-EU,-AA -CHN):FU
SING UNIT




U009_S001
(-EU,-AA,-CHN):FUSING UNIT

32.
46.D1274163 57.H5562220 52.D1274457 53.D1274459 50.D1274409 (_EL',D_ZEE%Z.S,
GUIDE PLATE:PRE  (x2) (x2) GATE PLATE:FUSI  GUIDE PLATE:EXIT SINGUNIT
SSURE:DUPLEX ROLLER GUIDE:GATE PLAT NG
E:FRONT 201506-01 X/O
44.D1274154 51.D1274456
LEVER:PRESSURE // 4 (x2)
RELEASE:FRONT y 2 GUIDE:GATE PLAT
N\ i / EREAR AE020207
[A]
PRESSURE ROLLE|
R:FUSING
47.D1274165 48.D1274179 202002-01 O/O
DECAL:C:GRIP (x3)
HOLDER:PICKOFF
PAWL
54.01274460 - 55.H5562210
DECAL:H-TEMP W e GEAR - 19/28Z2
ARNING ¥
56.H5562219
S GEAR BRACKET
58.D01274102 49.D1274180 45.D1274155
FRAME:FUSING COVER:THERMIST LEVER:PRESSURE
OR RELEASE:REAR
201310-01

U001 [u0o2 [uoo3 [uoo4 [uoos [uoos uoo7 Juoos -uo1o uo11 Juo12 Juo13 Juo14

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/03/31 Version 2.18



U009_S002
(-EU,-AA,-CHN):FUSING UNIT
11.AF022141

(x2)
TURN-ROLLER

L&

20.80444117

FRONT SPRING PL
ATE

.

12.AF022142

(x4)
MIDDLE ROLLER

19.AX440316
(-EU,-AA,-CHN):HE

16.AW100088 1.04503008N

THERMISTOR - FU  TAPPING SCREW -

SING M3X8

ATER:230V:850W:|
NFRARED

6.AE011131

HOT ROLLER \

7.AE020269

[A]
PRESSURE ROLLE
R:FUSING

202002-01 O/O

g

%

]
3.AA063710 4AA148817  10.AE044072

(x3)

RING:PICKOFF PA
WL

SHAFT:GUIDE PLA  (x3)
COMPRESSION SP  TE

STRIPPER PAWLS

17.AW110088 14.AF040603

THERMOSTAT:160  EXIT ROLLER
C

O

13. AF040588

EXIT ROLLER

15.AW020198
o

PHOTOINTERRUP

TOR:LG2A14NL1

8. AE030088

RADIAL BALL BEA
RING DIA25XDIA32

5.AB012080
GEAR HOT ROLLE

- 1. 50444118

REAR SPRING PLA
% 1

- &

2.AA061107 9-AE031035
(x2) (x2)

TENSION SPRING:  PRESSURE ROLLE
PRESSURE:FUSIN R BUSHING

G

U001 [u0o2 [uoo3 [uoo4 [uoos [uoos uoo7 Juoos -uo1o uo11 Juo12 Juo13 Juo14

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/03/31 Version 2.18

32.D1274028
(-EU,-AA,-CHN):FU
SING UNIT




U009_S002
(-EU,-AA,-CHN):FUSING UNIT

38.D1274132
SIDE PLATE:PRES
SURE:FRONT

24.80444150
(x2)

HOT ROLLER STO
PPER

43.D1274153
(x2)
CUSHION:PRESSU
RE RELEASE

35.D1274113
CAP:HOT ROLLER

36.D1274129
LEVER:PRESSURE
-FUSING:FRONT:A
Ss'Y

.

‘\f\\ ‘
N

[

o Q

34.D1274104

FRAME:PRESSUR
E

§

37.D1274131
LEVER:PRESSURE ELECTRODE PLAT ~ SIDE PLATE:PRES GROUND PLATE:F  COVER:ELECTRO

29.81294294
SCREW-M3X13

40.D1274134

28.80444401

30.D0674165

26.80444166

PAPER HOLDER S  DISCHARGE BRUS SPRING PLATE
H:EXIT

TAND

39.D1274133

41.D1274136

USING

:FUSING:REAR:AS  E:FUSING SURE:REAR
s'Y
U001 U002 |UOO3 |U004 |UOOS |UO06 U007

)

42.D1274147

DE PLATE

[

_ 2380444138

(x2)
SPRING

2580444154
EXIT SPRING

27.80444183

\'\,\’ FEELER

33.D1274086

% STUD:GEAR:FIX

F
22.B0444135
LAMP HOLDER

uoos JUBES U010

uo11

uo12

uo13

uo14

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/03/31 Version 2.18

W —
N
B :
<

32.D01274028
(-EU,-AA -CHN):FU
SING UNIT




U009_S002
(-EU,-AA,-CHN):FUSING UNIT

32.
46.D1274163 57.H5562220 52.D1274457 53.D1274459 50.D1274409 (_EL',D_ZEE%Z.S,
GUIDE PLATE:PRE  (x2) (x2) GATE PLATE:FUSI  GUIDE PLATE:EXIT SINGUNIT
SSURE:DUPLEX ROLLER GUIDE:GATE PLAT NG
E:FRONT 201506-01 X/O
44.D1274154 51.D1274456
LEVER:PRESSURE // 4 (x2)
RELEASE:FRONT y 2 GUIDE:GATE PLAT
N\ i / EREAR AE020207
[A]
PRESSURE ROLLE|
R:FUSING
47.D1274165 48.D1274179 202002-01 O/O
DECAL:C:GRIP (x3)
HOLDER:PICKOFF
PAWL
54.01274460 - 55.H5562210
DECAL:H-TEMP W e GEAR - 19/28Z2
ARNING ¥
56.H5562219
S GEAR BRACKET
58.D01274102 49.D1274180 45.D1274155
FRAME:FUSING COVER:THERMIST LEVER:PRESSURE
OR RELEASE:REAR
201310-01

U001 [u0o2 [uoo3 [uoo4 [uoos [uoos uoo7 Juoos -uo1o uo11 Juo12 Juo13 Juo14

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/03/31 Version 2.18



U009_S003
(-EU,-AA,-CHN):FUSING UNIT
11.AF022141

(x2)
TURN-ROLLER

L&

20.80444117

FRONT SPRING PL
ATE

.

12.AF022142

(x4)
MIDDLE ROLLER

19.AX440316
(-EU,-AA,-CHN):HE

16.AW100088 1.04503008N

THERMISTOR - FU  TAPPING SCREW -

SING M3X8

ATER:230V:850W:|
NFRARED

6.AE011131

HOT ROLLER \

7.AE020269

[A]
PRESSURE ROLLE
R:FUSING

202002-01 O/O

g

%

]
3.AA063710 4AA148817  10.AE044072

(x3)

RING:PICKOFF PA
WL

SHAFT:GUIDE PLA  (x3)
COMPRESSION SP  TE

STRIPPER PAWLS

17.AW110088 14.AF040603

THERMOSTAT:160  EXIT ROLLER
C

O

13. AF040588

EXIT ROLLER

15.AW020198
o

PHOTOINTERRUP

TOR:LG2A14NL1

8. AE030088

RADIAL BALL BEA
RING DIA25XDIA32

5.AB012080
GEAR HOT ROLLE

- 1. 50444118

REAR SPRING PLA
% 1

- &

2.AA061107 9-AE031035
(x2) (x2)

TENSION SPRING:  PRESSURE ROLLE
PRESSURE:FUSIN R BUSHING

G

U001 [u0o2 [uoo3 [uoo4 [uoos [uoos uoo7 Juoos -uo1o uo11 Juo12 Juo13 Juo14

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/03/31 Version 2.18

32.D1274028
(-EU,-AA,-CHN):FU
SING UNIT




U009_S003
(-EU,-AA,-CHN):FUSING UNIT

38.D1274132
SIDE PLATE:PRES
SURE:FRONT

24.80444150
(x2)

HOT ROLLER STO
PPER

43.D1274153
(x2)
CUSHION:PRESSU
RE RELEASE

35.D1274113
CAP:HOT ROLLER

36.D1274129
LEVER:PRESSURE
-FUSING:FRONT:A
Ss'Y

.

‘\f\\ ‘
N

[

o Q

34.D1274104

FRAME:PRESSUR
E

§

37.D1274131
LEVER:PRESSURE ELECTRODE PLAT ~ SIDE PLATE:PRES GROUND PLATE:F  COVER:ELECTRO

29.81294294
SCREW-M3X13

40.D1274134

28.80444401

30.D0674165

26.80444166

PAPER HOLDER S  DISCHARGE BRUS SPRING PLATE
H:EXIT

TAND

39.D1274133

41.D1274136

USING

:FUSING:REAR:AS  E:FUSING SURE:REAR
s'Y
U001 U002 |UOO3 |U004 |UOOS |UO06 U007

)

42.D1274147

DE PLATE

[

_ 2380444138

(x2)
SPRING

2580444154
EXIT SPRING

27.80444183

\'\,\’ FEELER

33.D1274086

% STUD:GEAR:FIX

F
22.B0444135
LAMP HOLDER

uoos JUBES U010

uo11

uo12

uo13

uo14

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/03/31 Version 2.18

W —
N
B :
<

32.D01274028
(-EU,-AA -CHN):FU
SING UNIT




U009_S003
(-EU,-AA,-CHN):FUSING UNIT

32.
46.D1274163 57.H5562220 52.D1274457 53.D1274459 50.D1274409 (_EL',D_ZEE%Z.S,
GUIDE PLATE:PRE  (x2) (x2) GATE PLATE:FUSI  GUIDE PLATE:EXIT SINGUNIT
SSURE:DUPLEX ROLLER GUIDE:GATE PLAT NG
E:FRONT 201506-01 X/O
44.D1274154 51.D1274456
LEVER:PRESSURE // 4 (x2)
RELEASE:FRONT y 2 GUIDE:GATE PLAT
N\ i / EREAR AE020207
[A]
PRESSURE ROLLE|
R:FUSING
47.D1274165 48.D1274179 202002-01 O/O
DECAL:C:GRIP (x3)
HOLDER:PICKOFF
PAWL
54.01274460 - 55.H5562210
DECAL:H-TEMP W e GEAR - 19/28Z2
ARNING ¥
56.H5562219
S GEAR BRACKET
58.D01274102 49.D1274180 45.D1274155
FRAME:FUSING COVER:THERMIST LEVER:PRESSURE
OR RELEASE:REAR
201310-01

U001 [u0o2 [uoo3 [uoo4 [uoos [uoos uoo7 Juoos -uo1o uo11 Juo12 Juo13 Juo14

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/03/31 Version 2.18



U009_S004

(-NA):FUSING UNIT

20.80444117

FRONT SPRING PL
ATE

2.AA061107
(x2)

TENSION SPRING:
PRESSURE:FUSIN
G

12.AF022142
(x4)
MIDDLE ROLLER

6.AE011131
HOT ROLLER

.

S

@&

7.AE020269
[A]
PRESSURE ROLLE

R:FUSING
202002-01 O/O

11.AF022141
(x2)
TURN-ROLLER

g

3-AA063710
(x3)

16.AW100088 18-AX440315
THERMISTOR - FU  (-NA)XHEATER:120
V:850W:INFRARED ~ C

SING

17.AW110088 14.AF040603

THERMOSTAT:160

EXIT ROLLER

RN YN

v ¢ W0

4.AA148817
SHAFT:GUIDE PLA

COMPRESSION SP  TE

RING:PICKOFF PA
WL

10.AE044072
(x3)
STRIPPER PAWLS

9.AE031035
(x2)

PRESSURE ROLLE

R BUSHING

U001

U002

uoo03

U004

U005

U006

uoo7

8.AE030088
(x2)

RADIAL BALL BEA
RING:DIA25XDIA32
X7

~<>

R
¢

13.AF040588

x3
EXIT ROLLER

15.AW020198
(x2)
PHOTOINTERRUP
TOR:LG2A14NL1

5.AB012080
GEAR:HOT ROLLE
R

I 1. 5444118

o

REAR SPRING PLA
TE

22.B0444135
LAMP HOLDER

1.04503008N (x 1)
TAPPING SCREW - M3X8

uoos JUBES U010

uo11

uo12 |U

013 (U014

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/03/31 Version 2.18

31.D1274018
(-NA):FUSING UNIT




U009_S004

(-NA):FUSING UNIT

24.80444150

(x2)
HOT ROLLER STO
PPER

2981294294 28.80444401 30.D0674165 26.B0444166 PN
SCREW-M3X13 PAPER HOLDER S DISCHARGE BRUS SPRING PLATE ( / S
TAND H:EXIT 2y

38.D1274132 2380444138
SIDE PLATE:PRES ()(2)
SURE:FRONT \\\ = SPRING
43.D1274153 & 25.80444154
(x2) ¢ S EXIT SPRING
CUSHION:PRESSU
RE RELEASE (/j(( \
3501274113 ) 27.80444183
CAP:HOT ROLLER @ \'\'\’ FEELER
;Y

44.D1274154 _ 33D1274086
LEVER:PRESSURE / / % STUD:GEAR:FIX
RELEASE:FRONT @
36.01274129 42.D1274147
LEVER:PRESSURE \q COVER:ELECTRO
:FUSING:FRONT:A DE PLATE
SSY

: %

\2 g \\'J

34.D1274104 37.D1274131 40.D1274134 39.D1274133 41.D1274136

FRAME:PRESSUR LEVER:PRESSURE ELECTRODE PLAT SIDE PLATE:PRES GROUND PLATE:F

E :FUSING:REAR:AS E:FUSING SURE:REAR USING

SY
U001 Juoo2 Juooa Juoo4 Juoos Juoos Juoo7 Juoos JUBESTUO10 Juo11 Juo12 Juo13 Juo14

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/03/31 Version 2.18

31.D1274018
(-NA):FUSING UNIT




U009_S004
(-NA):FUSING UNIT

57.H5562220 52.D1274457 53.D1274459 50.D1274409

(x2) (x2) GATE PLATE:FUSI  GUIDE PLATE:EXIT
ROLLER GUIDE:GATE PLAT NG
E:FRONT 201506-01 X/O

& Y

47.D1274165
DECAL:C:GRIP

46.D1274163
GUIDE PLATE:PRE ;

SSURE:DUPLEX %
s

54.D1274460
DECAL:H-TEMP W

ARNING ABRIE

58.D1274102 49.D1274180 45.D1274155

FRAME:FUSING ~ COVER:THERMIST ~LEVER:PRESSURE
OR RELEASE:REAR
201310-01

v
5 =
«
3

51.D1274456

(x2)

GUIDE:GATE PLAT

48.D1274179

HOLDER:PICKOFF

55.H5562210
GEAR - 19/28Z

56.H5562219
GEAR BRACKET

U001 [u0o2 [uoo3 [uoo4 [uoos [uoos uoo7 Juoos -uo1o

uo11

uo12

uo13

uo14

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/03/31 Version 2.18

31.D1274018
(-NA):FUSING UNIT

~

AE020207

[A]

PRESSURE ROLLE
R:FUSING
202002-01 0/0




U010 S002

D1274504
COVERRIGHT:DUPLEX:ASS'

Y

UO10.DUPLEX

U010 S001
D1274503

GUIDE PLATE:REVERSE:DU
PLEX:ASS'Y

U001

U002

uoo03

U004

U005

U006

uoo7

U008

U009 JUBAO U011

uo12

uo13

uo14

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/03/31 Version 2.18



uo10
DUPLEX

1.04503008N
TAPPING SCREW -
M3X8

Q
—23.B0444624
k RIGHT DOOR BELT

U001 [uoo2 [uoo3 [uoo4 [uoos [uoos [uoo7 uoos Juooo -uo11 uo12 [uo13 [uo14

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/03/31 Version 2.18




U010_S001
GUIDE PLATE:REVERSE:DUPLEX:ASS'Y

17.80443860 6-AA066500 7-AB012033  4.50530447  21.B0443894

TRANSFER PLATE COIL SPRING:EXIT GEAR-21Z (x2) DENSITY SENSOR:
:GUIDE PLATE BUSHING - 6MM LONGDIST:ADHESI
ON

® =

19.B80443866 (N 24.D1176256
TRANSFER ROLLE Q ELECTRODE PLAT
R SPRING - REAR N E:DISCHARGE
N .
AN
12.80442615 F—22.B0443990

(x2) : S

PRESSURE SPRIN / g POSITIONING SPRI

G NG - TRANSFER R
OLLER
18.80443865

TRANSFER ROLLE

16.80442861 < &
REAR STOPPER P N\

LATE . @ R SPRING - FRONT
A\

4

13.B0442621

BUSHING - DRIVE
N ROLLER

11.80442614

DRIVEN ROLLER B
USHING

8.AF022139 = 15.B0442860

(x2) FRONT STOPPER
DRIVEN ROLLER - o~ PLATE
FRONT REAR .?/

20.80443870 25.D1273802 °9-AF022140 14B0442624 10.B0442612

TRANSFER GUIDE TRANSFER ROLLE MIDDLE DRIVENR REGISTRATIONR  GUIDE PLATE
R:ASS'Y OLLER OLLER SHAFT

3.07200040E (x 4)
RETAINING RING - M4

U001 [uoo2 [uoo3 [uoo4 [uoos [uoos [uoo7 uoos Juooo -uo11 uo12 [uo13 [uo14

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/03/31 Version 2.18

44.D1274503

GUIDE PLATE:REV
ERSE:DUPLEX:AS

sy




u010_S001

GUIDE PLATE:REVERSE:DUPLEX:ASS'Y

42.H5564186

POSITIONING ROL
LER

37.D1274805 43.H5564190 38.D1274806
(x2) TRANSPORT ROLL TRANSPORT ROLL
ROLLER:DUPLEX: ER ER:DUPLEX:DRIVE
DRIVE N

@ - -

41.D1274816

COMPRESSION SP
RING:2.DUPLEX:C

ONNECTING:DRIV

EN

27.D1274321 31.D1274631
ELECTRODE PLAT GUIDE PLATE:2:RE
E:TRANSFER/DISC VERSE
HARGE
39.D1274807 36.D1274705
COMPRESSION SP@ d SPRING PLATE:DI
RING:1:DUPLEX:C SCHARGE:FEED P
ONNECTING:DRIV APER AGAIN
EN

~ \

~. I

26.D1273807 29.D1274604 40.D1274809

PLATE:ELECTROD GUIDE PLATE:REV ELECTRODE PLAT

E PLATE:DISCHAR ERSE:1 E:DISCHARGE

GE:ASS'Y

201403-02

U001 [uoo2 [uoo3 [uooa Juoos Juoos [uoo7 Juoos Juooo -uo11 U012 [uo13 [uo14

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/03/31 Version 2.18

44.D1274503

GUIDE PLATE:REV
ERSE:DUPLEX:AS

sy




uU010_S002
COVER:RIGHT:DUPLEX:ASS'Y

28.
35.D1274680 30.D1274605 34.D1274669 CO\I?ELiT:Hi%t
GUIDE PLATE:COV LEVER:COVER:RIG COMPRESSION SP PLEXASSY
ER HT RING:LEVER

33.D1274660
COVERRIGHT

5.AA063409

RIGHT DOOR SPRI
NG

32.D1274654
PLATE:COMPRESS
ION SPRING:RIGH
T:COVER

2.04503010N

TAPPING SCREW -
M3X10

U001 [uoo2 [uoo3 [uoo4 [uoos [uoos [uoo7 uoos Juooo -uo11 uo12 [uo13 [uo14

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/03/31 Version 2.18



UO11.MAIN DRIVE

uo11 S001

D1271034
PLATE:DRIVE:REAR:1:ASS'Y

7

U001 [Uuoo2 [uoo3 Juoo4 Juoos Juoos Juoo7 Juoos Juooo [uo1o -uo12 U013 [Uo14

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/03/31 Version 2.18



uo11

MAIN DRIVE
204533006N 8A2324666 307200040E 22AB032071
(x5) CUSHION - STEPP  RETAINING RING - PULLEY - 24z
TAPPING SCREW - ERMOTOR M4
M3X6
.i’“;’
© 0 & @
511050516
(x4)
CLAMP
21.AB017628

GEAR - 19/38Z

6.11050534
CLAMP

9-AA043604

TIMING BELT:B40S
2M110

)

1.04503010N (x 3)
16, AA143804 TAPPING SCREW - M3X10

FUSING SHAFT 5

S

13.AA113035

18.AB010358
GEAR - 64Z

S
.
N

15.AA120124 —
GROUND PLATE- [

DRUM DRIVE
]

10.AA06232¢ I

SPRING - SWIVEL %

ELECTRODE PLAT
E - TRANSFER

11.AA113032
ELECTRODE PLAT
E - DEVELOPMENT

I 2. AA 113034

@/‘\ ELECTRODE PLAT

E - CHARGE
]

20.AB017585
COUPLED GEAR -

FUSING
L
17.AA161157 411050511  14.AA120104 19-AB011492
BRACKET CUSHIO  (x2) GROUND PLATE-  GEAR - 292
N HARNESS CLAMP - REGISTRATION 17/44Z
LWS-0306ZC
U001 U002 U003 [U004 |UOOS |UO06 U007 |UOO8 U009

U013 (U014

U010 JUBAH[U012

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/03/31 Version 2.18




uo11

MAIN DRIVE
37.D1271137 39.D1271143 31.D1271041 23.B0441102 42.D1271171
GEAR:FUSING:NO. GEARFFUSING:NO. SHAFT:DRUM:ASS' REGISTRATIONEL  GROUND PLATE:B
5 6 Y ECTRODE PLATE ~ RACKET:REAR
I

e & ~ v

27.81291161 34.D1271134
LEVER DC SOLEN é GEAR:DRUM:NO.2
OID ASS'Y
28.01271031 . 30.D1271040
BRACKET:FUSING: ﬁ\’ SHAFT:DEVELOPM
SWIVEL:ASS'Y . ENT:ASS'Y
38.D1271138 _ 36D1271136
PLATE:DRIVE:REA @ GEAR:DEVELOPM
R:2 ENT:FUSING:NO.2
26.81291129 33.D1271133
PLATE CUSHION @ GEAR:DRUM:NO.1
25.81291056 3201271132
SHAFT SPACER @ GEAR:PAPER FEE
D:NO.1

—
24.B0441139 41.D1271170 40.D1271151 35D1271135 43.D1272509

(x2) BUSHING:DIA6XDI BRUSHLESS MOT  GEAR:DEVELOPM  ELECTROMAGNET
DAMPING INSULAT A10X7 OR:MAIN:24V:44W  ENT:FUSING:NO.1  IC CLUTCH:3.5T:P
ION APER FEED

U001 [Uuoo2 [uoo3 Juoo4 Juoos Juoos Juoo7 Juoos Juooo [uo1o -uo12 U013 [Uo14

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/03/31 Version 2.18




uo11

MAIN DRIVE
48.D1274661 51.D1274707 50.D1274679
BRACKET:PLATE ~ BRACKET:BOTHE ~ GEAR:SLOW DOW
NDS:DRIVEASSY  N:DC STEPPER M
OTOR
45.D1274507

49.D1274678

GEAR:TRANSPOR
T ROLLER:DRIVE

DC STEPPER MOT
OR:DUPLEX:ASS'Y

52.GA043033
SYNCHRONOUS B
ELT:S2M:L200

47.D1274657
BRACKET:DC STE

PPER MOTOR:ASS'
Y

46.D1274577
GROUND PLATE:B
RACKET:DUPLEX:L
OWER

%\

53.H5213355 44.D1272533

CRING -PAPERF  SHAFT:PAPER FEE
EED ROLLER D ROLLER

U001 [Uuoo2 [uoo3 Juoo4 Juoos Juoos Juoo7 Juoos Juooo [uo1o -uo12 U013 [Uo14

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/03/31 Version 2.18




u011_S001
PLATE:DRIVE:REAR:1:ASS'Y

7.50530447
BUSHING - 6MM

P —

O

U001 |U002 |UO03 |UO004 |UO05

U006

uoo7

U008

U009

U010 JUBAH[U012

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

uo13

uo14

2020/03/31 Version 2.18

29.D1271034

PLATE:DRIVE:REA
R:1:ASS'Y




U012 S001

D1275412
PCB:CTL:ASS'Y

o

UO12.ELECTRICAL

U001

U002

uoo03

U004

U005

U006

uoo7

U008

U009

uo10

uo11 JUBA2]uo13

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

uo14

2020/03/31 Version 2.18



uo12
ELECTRICAL

¥ 2443.01280506

1.03603006N 20.81291309 2.03604006N 5.04513020N 11.11050518 Hiptinion

(x4) INTERFACE COVE  (x2) TAPPING SCREW: EDGE SADDLE - L
SCREW - M3X6 R SCREW - M4X6 3X20 ES-1010

v

1.03603006N (x 2)
1212042909 1011050516 6 04B33006N (2
ROCKER SWITCH: g t CLAMP TAPPING SCREW - M3X6
ABGS-T1185KR 5;
15.AZ230259 6.04533006N
(-NA):POWER SUP x2)
S U189 5w “ TAPPING SCREW -
% M3X6
16.AZ230261 8.11050487
(x3) SN (x2)
EU,-AA,-CHN):PO a‘ HARNESS CLAMP
ven SUPPLY)UNIT“
+159.5W
9.11050511 18.80441158
(x2) g ‘ BRACKET
HARNESS CLAMP -
LWS-0306ZC
14.AA143592 . 17.AZ320179
SCREW- M4X6 g ) POWER PACK:BCT
D
RN,
© L o W
13.14077677 4.04513006N 19.B1291060 3.04503008N 7-11050409
EEPROM:BR24T64-  (x25) PSU STAY (x8) (x2)
w TAPPING SCREW - TAPPING SCREW - CARD SPACER- 6.
36 M3X8 4MM

U001 [U0o2 [uoo3 [uoo4 Juoos Juoos Juoo7 Juoos Juooo Juo1o [uo11 -uo13 uo14

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/03/31 Version 2.18




uo12

ELECTRICAL

39.D6555202
(x3)
(-EU,-AA,-NA):PCB:

FAX CONTROL UNI
T:SERVICE PARTS:

ASS'Y
201301-01 X/O

38.D6555185
(x3)
(-EU,-AA,-CHN):PC
B:GWFCU:ASS'Y

24.D0671313

INSULATING SHEE

T:.CTL

23.D0095899

RIGHT RAIL - SMA
LL

42.N6074550

CHOKE COIL:RITL-
0107

28.D1271308

21.86225874

37.D6555182

30.D1271322

BRACKET:FAXCO  RAIL:FAXCONTRO (-NA):PCB:GWFCU: SEAL:FAN:CTL

NTROL UNIT

L UNIT

ASS'Y

< A

P
"",,
w

¢

v

40.GX640028

FAN MOTOR DC24
V 1.92W

-

9.

g
Ny

29.D1271314

GROUND PLATE:S
CANNER:REAR

36.D1285050

SPEAKER:D128
201302-01 O/O

25.D0671314
INSULATING SHEE
T:FAX CONTROL U
NIT

32.D1271331
PIN:STOPPER:CTL

26.D01271141

INSULATING SHEE
T:POWER PACK

¥ 2443.01280506
~ ELECTRICAL

35.D1279590 22.D0095891 27.D1271307 33.D1275104 44.D1271302
NV-RAM LEFTRAIL- FAXC  INSULATING SHEE PCBBICUASSY  BRACKET:CTL:ASS
201311-01 ONTROL UNIT T:BICU 201304-02 0/0 Y

U001 [U0o2 [uoo3 [uoo4 Juoos Juoos Juoo7 Juoos Juooo Juo1o [uo11 -uo13 uo14

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/03/31 Version 2.18




uo12
ELECTRICAL

¥ 2443.01280506

45.D1271310 | ELECTRICAL

GROUND PLATE:E
XPAND:CTL:ASS'Y

|

46.D1271338
BRACKET:INLET

U001 [U0o2 [uoo3 [uoo4 Juoos Juoos Juoo7 Juoos Juooo Juo1o [uo11 -uo13 uo14

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/03/31 Version 2.18




u012_S001
PCB:CTL:ASS'Y

41.M0525391
(x2)
PCB:MEMORY:512
MB

34.D1275412
[A]
PCB:CTL:ASSYY
201910-01 0/0

<

v

D1275411
[A]
PCB:CTL:ASSYY
201910-01 0/0

U001 |U002 |UOO3 |UO04 |UOO5 |UOO6 |UOO7 U008

U009 [U010 [UO11 -uo13 uo14
Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/03/31 Version 2.18



uo13

MAIN FRAME
511050516 411050511 13.B0442202 2.04503010N 6.12042612
(x2) (x2) MYLAR-QUENCHIN  (x10) (x2)
CLAMP HARNESS CLAMP - G LAMP TAPPING SCREW - MICRO SWITCH:D3
LWS-0306ZC M3X10 V-16506-3C25
i b 1.04503008N (x 2)
15.80444201 1.04503008N 5 royrgamae ey

3.04543006Q(x 1)

= (x9) TAPPING SCREW - M3X6
TAPPING SCREW -
M3X8

FUSING HARNESS
COVER

7.AX500098 N 9.80441069
QUENCHING LAMP /3 \DUCT SHIELD
16.81291111

.INNER COVER

I
14.80444200
FUSING PLATE NU
T

17.82591106

20.D1271069
FAN MOTOR:MM80 (x2)
:DC24V 3.6W SHADEING PLATE:
RAIL:;TONER SUPP
LY
11.80441101 e— 21.D1271073
SHUTTER SPRING GROUND PLATE:S
it CANNER:LEFT

S

o

10.80441100 12.B0441103 8B0441066 18.D0671068 19-D1271067

SHUTTER SHUTTER COVER  GROUND PLATE -  SHEET:BLOCKLIG RAIL:TONER SUPP
OPTION TRAY HT:DISCHARGE LA LY:MACHINEORC
MP OPIER

U001 [uoo2 [uoo3 [uoo4 [uoos [uoos Juoo7 Juoos Juoos Juo1o Juo11 Juo12 -uo14

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/03/31 Version 2.18




uo13

MAIN FRAME
26.D1271293 23.D1271288 24.D1271289
LEVER:DOOR SWI COIL SPRING:SAF  TENSION SPRING:
TCH:ASS'Y ETY SWITCH:FRO SAFETY SWITCH
NT
E o)
30.G0205626 25.D1271292
PUSH SWITCH w LEVER:SAFETY S
WITCH:UPPER
&
]
28.D1271295 - : 27.D1271294
LEVER:SAFETY S g LEVER:SAFETY S
WITCH:UPPER:FR ¢ WITCH:FRONT
ONT g o
4
29.D1271296
ﬁ COVER:SAFETY S
WITCH

]
31.G5123029

22.D1271094
(x2) INNER COVER:BA
RUBBER FOOT SE:BASE
U001 |uoo2 [uoo3 [uooa Juoos Juoos [uoo7 [uoos Tuoos Juoto Juo11 Juo12 -uo14

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/03/31 Version 2.18



uo14
ACCESSORIES

18.D1276906
(-AA):MODEL NAM
E PLATE:D127:LAN

MP301se

9.D1171524 ==
(x2)

(-AA,-NA):DECAL:F
AX
]

10.01171536 1 EEGEGNR

(-EU):DECAL:FAX:B
LIND

11.D117154¢ N
(-CHN):DECAL:FAX

12.D1171571
(x2)
(-AA,-NA):DECAL:F

13.D1171573 14.D1171579 15.D1176877
(-CHN)XDECAL:FUN  (-CHN):DECAL:FUN (-CHN):DECAL:CAU
CTION:BLANK:MUL  CTION:MULTI-LAN  TION:ORIGINAL:CH

17.D1276900
(x3)
(-AA,-NA -CHN):MO

UNCTION:MULTI-L ~ TI-LANGUAGE GUAGE INESE DEL NAME PLATE:
ANGUAGE D127:RIC
g’
I [ '
== =
OOED D [ c— —}
—— T — — fcio MP 3015
T T [ c— c—
TS LT [ m— c—)

19.D1276907
(-EU):MODEL NAM

MP 301se E PLATE:D127:NR

G 29.D6555350 30.G1025502
(NAXMODULERC  (x2)
ORD:CORE (-EU,-AA):POWER
SUPPLY CORD

20.D1276908

(-EU):MODEL NAM
E PLATE:D127:INF

1.11500427 (x 1)
(-NA):POWER SUPPLY CORD

31.11500456(x 1)

21.D01276909  (-CHN):POWER SUPPLY CODE:250V:1

(-AA):MODEL NAM

S NI E PLATE:D127:GES

-2-AA001 527
(-EU):PLATE:LOGO

Gestetner TYPE:GES

7.82706201 3.AA001528
(-CHN):DECAL-ENV] (-EU):PLATE:LOGO
IRONMENTAL SYM = Rex-Rotary TYPE:REX
BOL MARK
3;@5; LANIER
16.D1272722 8.B2776201 4.AA001529 5.AA001530 6.AA001531
DECAL:PAPER TR (-CHN):DECAL:ENE (-EU):PLATE:LOGO (-EU):PLATE:LOGO (-AA):PLATE:LOGO
AY:SIZE INDICATIO RGY-SAVE [INF :NSA :LAN
N
U001 |uoo2 [uoo3 [uooa Juoos Juoos [uoo7 Juoos [uooo Juoto Juo11 [uo12 [uo13 -

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/03/31 Version 2.18




uo14

ACCESSORIES

34.D1586681 o —w

(-AA):DE

CAL:FUNC

TION:MULTI-LANG

UAGE:KR
201501-01

27.D1586680
(-AA):DECAL:OPER
ATION SUB-UNIT:K

R

.

32.M0266890 22.D1286900

(x2) (x3)

ENGLISH 128:RIC

Alicio MP 301sp¥

L) )
s us

.

33.M1011301 28.D6066033
PLATE:LOGORIC ~ DECAL:ORIGINAL
TABLE

201401-03 X/O

23.D1286906 -

(-AA):MODEL NAM
(-EU,-NA):DECAL:C (-EU,-AA-NA):MOD E PLATE:D128:LAN
AUTION:ORIGINAL: EL NAME PLATE:D

24.01286907
(-EU):MODEL NAM
INRNE PLATE:D128:NR
G

MP 301spr

25.01286908
(-EU):MODEL NAM
E PLATE:D128:INF

26.01286909
(-AA):MODEL NAM

WS TSI E PLATE:D128:GES

U001

U002

U003 |U004 |U005 |U006

uoo7

uoos [uoo9 Juo1o Juo11 Juo12 uo13-

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/03/31 Version 2.18




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID Number Part Name Group ID
50530447 |BUSHING - 6MM U010_S001 4 AA143592 |SCREW- M4X6 uo12 14
U011_S001 7 AA143788 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):PIN:GUIDE PLATE:P |U004 16
A1843420 BOTTLE CHUCK U007_S001 1 APER FEED
A2324666 |CUSHION - STEPPER MOTOR U011 8 AA143804 |FUSING SHAFT 5 uo11 16
A2673556 |CHUCK SPRING - TONNER BOTTL |U007_S001 2 AA148817 |SHAFT:GUIDE PLATE U009_S001 4
E U009_S002 4
AA001527 |(-EU):PLATE:LOGOTYPE:GES uo14 2 U009_S003 4
AA001528 |(-EU):PLATE:LOGOTYPE:REX uo14 3 U009_S004 4
AA001529 ((-EU):PLATE:LOGO:INF uo14 4 AA161157 BRACKET CUSHION uo11 17
AA001530 |(-EU):PLATE:LOGO:NSA uo14 5 AB010358 |GEAR -64Z uo11 18
AA001531 |(-AA):PLATE:LOGO:LAN uo14 6 AB011438 |GEAR-41Z U003 6
AA043604 TIMING BELT:B40S2M110 uo11 9 AB011492 |GEAR -29Z uo11 19
AA061107 |TENSION SPRING:PRESSURE:FU U009 _S001 2 AB012033 |GEAR -21Z U010_S001 7
SING U009_S002 2 AB012080 |GEAR:HOT ROLLER U009_S001 5
U009_S003 2 U009_S002 5
U009_S004 2 U009_S003 5
AA062326 |SPRING - SWIVEL FUSING uo11 10 U009_S004 5
AA063409 |RIGHT DOOR SPRING U010_S002 5 AB017585 |COUPLED GEAR - 17/44Z uo11 20
AA063710 |COMPRESSION SPRING:PICKOFF |U009_S001 3 AB017586 |COUPLED GEAR -43/53Z U003 7
PAWL U009_S002 3 AB017628 |GEAR -19/38Z uo11 21
U009_S003 3 AB032071 |PULLEY - 24Z uo11 22
U009_S004 3 AE011131 HOT ROLLER U009_S001 6
AA066500 |COIL SPRING:EXIT:GUIDE PLATE |U010_S001 6 U009_S002 6
AA080322 BUSHING - 6MM U003 4 U009_S003 6
AA082118 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):BUSHING - M6 U004 13 U009_S004 6
AA082184 |PLAIN SHAFT BEARING:DIA6XDIA |U003_S001 5 AE020269 PRESSURE ROLLER:FUSING u009_S001 7
10X6 U004_S001 14 u009_S002 7
U004_S002 14 u009_S003 7
U004_S003 14 u009_S004 7
AA113032 [ELECTRODE PLATE - DEVELOPM |U011 11 AE030088 |RADIAL BALL BEARING:DIA25XDIA|U009_S001 8
ENT 32X7 U009_S002 8
AA113034 ELECTRODE PLATE - CHARGE U011 12 U009_S003 8
AA113035 [ELECTRODE PLATE - TRANSFER |UO11 13 U009_S004 8
AA120104 |GROUND PLATE - REGISTRATION |UO11 14 AE031035 |PRESSURE ROLLER BUSHING U009_S001 9
AA120124 |\GROUND PLATE - DRUM DRIVE  |UO11 15 U009_S002 9
AA132208 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):SPACER - M6 u004_S001 15 U009_S003 9
U004_S002 15 U009_S004 9
U004_S003 15 AE044072 |STRIPPER PAWLS U009_S001 10

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/03/31 Version 2.18




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
U009_S002 10
U009_S003 10
U009_S004 10
AF022139 DRIVEN ROLLER - FRONT REAR |U010_S001 8
AF022140 MIDDLE DRIVEN ROLLER U010_S001 9
AF022141 TURN-ROLLER U009_S001 11
U009_S002 11
U009_S003 11
U009_S004 11
AF022142 MIDDLE ROLLER U009_S001 12
U009_S002 12
U009_S003 12
U009_S004 12
AF022143 |GUIDE ROLLER U003 8
AF031061 |PAPER FEED ROLLER U003_S001 9
AF031086 BY-PASS FEED ROLLER U003 10
AF040588 [EXIT ROLLER U009_S001 13
U009_S002 13
U009_S003 13
U009_S004 13
AF040603 [EXIT ROLLER U009_S001 14
U009_S002 14
U009_S003 14
U009_S004 14
AW010151 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):PHOTO REFIECTION |U004 17
SENSOR:PS122TL1-A
AW020198 PHOTOINTERRUPTOR:LG2A14NL |U003 11
1 U009_S001 15
U009_S002 15
U009_S003 15
U009_S004 15
AW020234 |IPHOTOINTERRUPTOR:GP1A173L U004 141
CS5F U005_S001 24
U005_S002 24
U005_S003 24
U005_S004 24
AW100088 THERMISTOR - FUSING U009_S001 16
U009_S002 16

Number Part Name Group ID
U009_S003 16
U009_S004 16
AW110088 THERMOSTAT:160C U009_S001 17
U009_S002 17
U009_S003 17
U009_S004 17
AX040272 DC STEPPER MOTOR:NMB U005_S001 8
U005_S002 8
U005_S003 8
U005_S004 8
AX440315 |(-NA):HEATER:120V:850W:INFRAR |U009_S004 18
ED
AX440316 |(-EU,-AA,-CHN):HEATER:230V:850 |U009_S001 19
W:INFRARED U009_S002 19
U009_S003 19
AX500098 |QUENCHING LAMP uo13 7
AZ230259 |(-NA):POWER SUPPLY UNIT:159.5 U012 15
W
AZ230261 |((-EU,-AA,-CHN):POWER SUPPLY U |U012 16
NIT:159.5W
AZ320179 POWER PACK:BCTD uo12 17
B0441066 |GROUND PLATE - OPTION TRAY U013 8
B0441069 |DUCT SHIELD U013 9
B0441100 |[SHUTTER U013 10
B0441101 |[SHUTTER SPRING uo13 11
B0441102 |REGISTRATION ELECTRODE PLA |UO11 23
TE
B0441103 |SHUTTER COVER uo13 12
B0441139 DAMPING INSULATION uo11 24
B0441158 BRACKET uo12 18
B0442202 MYLAR-QUENCHING LAMP uo13 13
B0442602 |[TURN ROLLER U003 12
B0442603 |[REGISTRATION FEELER U003 13
B0442604 |[FRONT BUSHING U003 14
B0442605 |REAR BUSHING U003 15
B0442612 |GUIDE PLATE U010_S001 10
B0442614 DRIVEN ROLLER BUSHING U010_S001 11
B0442615 |[PRESSURE SPRING U010_S001 12

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/03/31 Version 2.18




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
B0442616 |[SUPPORT BUSHING U003 16
B0442617 HOLDER ASS'Y - PAPER DUST RE U003 17
MOVAL
B0442621 BUSHING - DRIVEN ROLLER U010_S001 13
B0442622 |SPACER - REGISTRATION U003 18
B0442624 |REGISTRATION ROLLER SHAFT |U010_S001 14
B0442653 |GUIDE PLATE - PAPER FEED U003 19
B0442654 |PAPER FEEDGUIDE U003 20
B0442656 |GUIDE PLATE STOPPER U003 21
B0442704 TRAY BOTTOM PLATE U003_S001_S001122
B0442713 |STOPPER U003_S001 23
B0442714 |RUBBER PLATE - FRICTION PAD |U003_S001 24
B0442715 |SPONGE - END FENCE U003 25
B0442716 |PRESSURE SPRING U003_S001 26
B0442717 |PRESSURE SPRING U003_S001 27
B0442721 |PAPER TRAY SHEET U003_S001 28
B0442751 |JOINT - PAPER FEED ROLLER U003_S001 29
B0442756 |SPRING - PAPER FEED ROLLER U003 _S001 30
B0442758 |SHAFT - PAPER FEED ROLLER U003_S001 31
B0442807 [STAY - TRAY BOTTOM PLATE U003 32
B0442809 |SPRING - MANUAL FEED TABLE U003 33
B0442814 |[EXIT GUIDE U003 34
B0442815 |FRICTION PAD - MANUAL FEED U003 35
B0442817 |FRICION PAD SPRING U003 36
B0442824 |CUSHION-MANUAL FEED ROLLER {U003 37
B0442825 |[SPACER-MANUAL FEED ROLLER (U003 38
B0442860 |FRONT STOPPER PLATE U010_S001 15
B0442861 |REAR STOPPER PLATE U010_S001 16
B0443426 |CHUCK SHAFT u007_S001 3
B0443427 |SLIDE SHAFT U007_S001 4
B0443470 TONER SUPPLY CASE ASS'Y U007_S001 5
B0443485 |SLIDER ASS'Y U007_S001 6
B0443860 |[TRANSFER PLATE U010_S001 17
B0443865 |[TRANSFER ROLLER SPRING - FR |U010_S001 18
ONT
B0443866 TRANSFER ROLLER SPRING - RE |U010_S001 19
AR
B0443870 |[TRANSFER GUIDE U010_S001 20

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

Number Part Name Group ID
B0443894 DENSITY SENSOR:LONGDIST:AD |U010_S001 21
HESION
B0443990 |POSITIONING SPRING - TRANSFE U010_S001 22
R ROLLER
B0444117 |FRONT SPRING PLATE U009_S001 20
U009_S002 20
U009_S003 20
U009_S004 20
B0444118 |REAR SPRING PLATE U009_S001 21
U009_S002 21
U009_S003 21
U009_S004 21
B0444135 |LAMP HOLDER U009_S001 22
U009_S002 22
U009_S003 22
U009_S004 22
B0444138 |SPRING U009_S001 23
U009_S002 23
U009_S003 23
U009_S004 23
B0444150 HOT ROLLER STOPPER U009_S001 24
U009_S002 24
U009_S003 24
U009_S004 24
B0444154 [EXIT SPRING U009_S001 25
U009_S002 25
U009_S003 25
U009_S004 25
B0444166 |SPRING PLATE U009_S001 26
U009_S002 26
U009_S003 26
U009_S004 26
B0444183 |FEELER U009_S001 27
U009_S002 27
U009_S003 27
U009_S004 27
B0444200 |FUSING PLATE NUT uo13 14
B0444201 |FUSING HARNESS COVER uo13 15

2020/03/31 Version 2.18




Exclusive Parts

Number

Part Name

Group

ID

D0095899

RIGHT RAIL - SMALL

uo12

23

D0671068

SHEET:BLOCK LIGHT:DISCHARGE
LAMP

uo13

18

D0671313

INSULATING SHEET:CTL

uo12

24

D0671314

INSULATING SHEET:FAX CONTRO
L UNIT

uo12

25

D0672710

FRICTION PAD:ADHESION

U003_S001

~
\‘

D0674165

DISCHARGE BRUSH:EXIT

U009_S001

[¢8)
o

U009_S002

w
o

U009_S003

[¢8)
o

U009_S004

[¢8)
o

D1171465

PCB:UWVGA:OP-L:ASS'Y

U002_S001

U002_S002

U002_S003

U002_S004

D1171470

FPC.LED:ASS'Y

U002_S001

U002_S002

U002_S003

uU002_S004

D1171501

COVER:REAR

U002_S001

U002_S002

uU002_S003

u002_S004

D1171502

COVER:HINGE

u002_S001

u002_S002

U002_S003

U002_S004

D1171503

KEYTOP:HOME

U002_S001

U002_S002

U002_S003

U002_S004

D1171505

KEYTOP:LEFT

U002_S001

U002_S002

U002_S003

U002_S004

OOl P NINNNoooooajoajaig|ddibd~

Number Part Name Group ID
B0444401 |PAPER HOLDER STAND U009_S001 28
U009_S002 28
U009_S003 28
U009_S004 28
B0444624 |RIGHT DOOR BELT uo10 23
B0445300 |PAPER END SENSOR U003 39
B1291056 [SHAFT SPACER U011 25
B1291060 |PSU STAY uo12 19
B1291111 |INNER COVER U013 16
B1291129 |PLATE CUSHION U011 26
B1291157 |SIDE PLATE - MANUAL FEED U003 40
B1291161 |LEVER DC SOLENOID ASS'Y uo11 27
B1291309 |INTERFACE COVER uo12 20
B1292820 |GROUND PLATE - MANUAL FEED (U003 41
B1294294 |SCREW-M3X13 U009_S001 29
U009_S002 29
U009_S003 29
U009_S004 29
B2591106 |[FAN MOTOR:MM80:DC24V 3.6W U013 17
B2592786 |LEVER SHAFT U003 42
B2622623 |GUIDE -PAPER DUST REMOVER U003 43
B2622624 |GROUNDING PLATE U003 44
B2622709 |GROUND PLATE:TRAY BOTTOM P U003 _S001 45
LATE
B2622711 |GROUND PLATER U003_S001 46
B2706201 |(-CHN):DECAL-ENVIRONMENTAL (U014 7
SYMBOL MARK
B2776201 |(-CHN):DECAL:ENERGY-SAVE uo14 8
B6225874 |RAIL:FAX CONTROL UNIT uo12 21
B8722421 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):BUSHING:FEED uoo4 19
B8722526 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):SPRING:ROLLER CL {U004_S001 20
UTCH U004 _S002 20
U004_S003 20
B8722529 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):COLLAR:PICKUP U004 _S001 21
U004_S002 21
U004_S003 21
B8722614 |(-EU,-AA,-NA).BUSHING:R1 U004 22
D0095891 |LEFT RAIL - FAX CONTROL UNIT (U012 22

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

D1171508

KEYTOP:RESET SWITCH

U002_S001

U002_S002

U002_S003

2020/03/31 Version 2.18




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
U002_S004 10
D1171510 KEYTOP:START U002_S001 11
U002_S002 11
U002_S003 11
U002_S004 11
D1171511 |KEYTOP:STOP u002_S001 12
U002_S002 12
U002_S003 12
U002_S004 12
D1171512 |KEYTOP:RIGHT:BA u002_S001 13
U002_S002 13
U002_S003 13
U002_S004 13
D1171513 |LENS:FRONT u002_S001 14
u002_S002 14
U002_S003 14
u002_S004 14
D1171514 |SHAFT:CABLE U002_S001 15
U002_S002 15
U002_S003 15
U002_S004 15
D1171516 |BRACKET:LCDC u002_S001 16
U002_S002 16
U002_S003 16
U002_S004 16
D1171517 |BRACKET:HINGE U002_S001 17
U002_S002 17
U002_S003 17
U002_S004 17
D1171518 |SHADEING PLATE:TOUCH PANEL |U002_S001 18
u002_S002 18
U002_S003 18
U002_S004 18
D1171519 |SHEET:LCDC u002_S001 19
u002_S002 19
U002_S003 19
U002_S004 19
D1171520 |SHEET:OPR u002_S001 20

Number Part Name Group ID
U002_S002 20
U002_S003 20
U002_S004 20
D1171521 |SHEET:OPL u002_S001 21
U002_S002 21
U002_S003 21
U002_S004 21
D1171523 |GASKET:LCD U002_S001 22
U002_S002 22
U002_S003 22
U002_S004 22
D1171524 |(-AA,-NA).DECAL:FAX uo14 9
D1171525 |DECAL:SD/USB u002_S001 23
u002_S002 23
u002_S003 23
u002_S004 23
D1171529 HINGE:GFN:ASS'Y u002_S001 24
U002_S002 24
U002_S003 24
u002_S004 24
D1171530 [SPACER:LCD u002_S001 25
U002_S002 25
U002_S003 25
U002_S004 25
D1171531 |[BRACKET:HINGE:LEFT u002_S001 26
U002_S002 26
U002_S003 26
U002_S004 26
D1171533 |HOLDER:HINGE:LEFT u002_S001 27
U002_S002 27
u002_S003 27
u002_S004 27
D1171536 |(-EU):DECAL:FAX:BLIND uo14 10
D1171540 |(-NA):KEYTOP:10KEY:A u002_S003 28
D1171541 |(-NA):KEYTOP:10KEY:B u002_S003 29
D1171542 |(-EU,-CHN):KEYTOP:10KEY:A u002_S001 30
U002_S004 30
D1171543 |(-EU,-CHN):KEYTOP:10KEY:B u002_S001 31

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/03/31 Version 2.18




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
U002_S004 31
D1171544 |(-AA):KEYTOP:10KEY:A U002_S002 32
D1171545 |(-AA).KEYTOP:10KEY:B U002_S002 33
D1171546 |(-CHN):DECAL:FAX uo14 11
D1171551 |(-AA,-NA):COVER:FRONT U002_S002 34
U002_S003 34
D1171552 |(-EU):COVER:FRONT u002_S001 35
D1171553 |(-CHN):COVER:FRONT U002_S004 36
D1171571 |(-AA,-NA):DECAL:FUNCTION:MULT U014 12
I-LANGUAGE
D1171573 |(-CHN):DECAL:FUNCTION:BLANK: U014 13
MULTI-LANGUAGE
D1171579 |(-CHN):DECAL:FUNCTION:MULTI-L U014 14
ANGUAGE
D1171651 |CARRIAGE:SCANNER:ASS'Y U005_S001 9
U005_S002 9
U005_S003 9
U005_S004 9
D1171657 |[EXPOSURE GLASS UNIT:SCANNE |U005_S001 10
R:ASS'Y U005_S002 10
U005_S003 10
U005_S004 10
D1171801 |[BRACKET:MOTOR U005_S001 11
U005_S002 11
U005_S003 11
U005_S004 11
D1171804 |CAP:TIMING PULLEY U005_S001 12
U005_S002 12
U005_S003 12
U005_S004 12
D1171805 |GEAR:TIMING PULLEY:81-18 U005_S001 13
U005_S002 13
U005_S003 13
U005_S004 13
D1171806 |PULLEY:IDLER U005_S001 14
U005_S002 14
U005_S003 14
U005_S004 14

Number Part Name Group ID
D1171807 BRACKET:IDLER:PEEN U005_S001 15
U005_S002 15
U005_S003 15
U005_S004 15
D1171810 |[SYNCHRONOUS BELT:S2M:441 U005_S001 16
U005_S002 16
U005_S003 16
U005_S004 16
D1171826 |GEAR:SLOW DOWN:53-19 U005_S001 17
U005_S002 17
U005_S003 17
U005_S004 17
D1171837 |COIL SPRING:TENSION U005_S001 18
U005_S002 18
U005_S003 18
U005_S004 18
D1176256 |[ELECTRODE PLATE:DISCHARGE |U010_S001 24
D1176877 |(-CHN):DECAL:CAUTION:ORIGINA U014 15
L:CHINESE
D1271031 BRACKET:FUSING:SWIVEL:ASS'Y |UO11 28
D1271034 |PLATE:DRIVE:REAR:1:ASS'Y U011_S001 29
D1271040 |SHAFT:DEVELOPMENT:ASS'Y uo11 30
D1271041 |SHAFT:DRUM:ASS'Y uo11 31
D1271067 |RAIL:TONER SUPPLY:MACHINE O U013 19
R COPIER
D1271069 |[SHADEING PLATE:RAIL:TONER S U013 20
UPPLY
D1271073 |GROUND PLATE:SCANNER:LEFT U013 21
D1271094 |INNER COVER:BASE:BASE uo13 22
D1271105 |POSITIONING PLATE:TONER SUP U007 7
PLY
D1271132 |GEAR:PAPER FEED:NO.1 uo11 32
D1271133 |GEAR:DRUM:NO.1 uo11 33
D1271134 |GEAR:DRUM:NO.2 uo11 34
D1271135 |GEAR:DEVELOPMENT:FUSING:NO|UO11 35
|
D1271136 | GEAR:DEVELOPMENT:FUSING:NO U011 36

2

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/03/31 Version 2.18




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
D1271137 |GEAR:FUSING:NO.5 uo11 37
D1271138 |PLATE:DRIVE:REAR:2 uo11 38
D1271141 |INSULATING SHEET:POWER PAC U012 26
K
D1271143 |GEAR:FUSING:NO.6 uo11 39
D1271151 BRUSHLESS MOTOR:MAIN:24V:44 U011 40
wW
D1271170 |BUSHING:DIA6XDIA10X7 uo11 41
D1271171 |GROUND PLATE:BRACKET:REAR |UO11 42
D1271200 |COVER:SCANNER:FRONT:ASS'Y |U001_S001 1
D1271246 |COVER:IC CARD U001 15
D1271247 |COVER:REAR U001 2
D1271252 |(-EU,-CHN):COVER:EXIT U001 4
D1271257 |SHIELDING PLATE:PAPER EXIT S |UOO1 5
UB-UNIT
D1271262 |(-AA,-NA):COVER:EXIT U001 6
D1271267 |[END FENCE:PAPER EXIT SUB-UNI U001 16
T
D1271268 |[SHEET:COVER:SCANNER:FRONT |U001_S001 8
D1271277 BRACKET:DOOR:FRONT U001 9
D1271278 |COVER:FRONT:RIGHT UPPER U001 10
D1271279 |COVER:UPPER:RIGHT UPPER U001 11
D1271283 [EXTENSION TRAY:PAPER EXIT SU U001 12
B-UNIT:2
D1271286 |[DOOR:FRONT U001 13
D1271288 |COIL SPRING:SAFETY SWITCH:FR U013 23
ONT
D1271289 TENSION SPRING:SAFETY SWITC U013 24
H
D1271292 |LEVER:SAFETY SWITCH:UPPER U013 25
D1271293 |LEVER:DOOR SWITCH:ASS'Y U013 26
D1271294 |LEVER:SAFETY SWITCH:FRONT U013 27
D1271295 |LEVER:SAFETY SWITCH:UPPER:F U013 28
RONT
D1271296 |COVER:SAFETY SWITCH U013 29
D1271302 BRACKET:CTL:ASS'Y uo12 44
D1271307 |INSULATING SHEET:BICU uo12 27
D1271308 BRACKET:FAX CONTROL UNIT uo12 28

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

Number Part Name Group ID
D1271310 |GROUND PLATE:EXPAND:CTL:AS U012 45
S'Y
D1271314 |GROUND PLATE:SCANNER:REAR |U012 29
D1271322 |SEAL:FAN:CTL uo12 30
D1271331 |PIN:STOPPER:CTL uo12 32
D1271338 BRACKET:INLET uo12 46
D1271401 |(-NA):OPERATION SUB-UNIT:ST-C U002_S003 38
5:NA:ASS'Y
D1271402 |(-EU):OPERATION SUB-UNIT:ST-C {U002_S001 39
5:EU:ASS'Y
D1271403 |(-AA):OPERATION SUB-UNIT:ST-C |U002_S002 40
5:AA:ASS'Y
D1271414 |(-CHN):OPERATION SUB-UNIT:AS |U002_S004 37
SY
D1271431 |(-EU,-CHN):PCB:LCDCARFT:ASS'Y {U002_S001 41
u002_S004 41
D1271434 |(-AA,-NA):PCB:LCDCARFT:ASS'Y |U002_S002 42
u002_S003 42
D1271460 |PCB:UWVGA:OP-R:ASS'Y u002_S001 46
U002_S002 46
u002_S003 46
u002_S004 46
D1271463 |CABLE:USB u002_S001 43
U002_S002 43
U002_S003 43
U002_S004 43
D1271473 |LCD:UWVGA:SH u002_S001 45
U002_S002 45
U002_S003 45
U002_S004 45
D1271600 |(-NA):SCANNER:ASS'Y U005_S004 19
D1271603 |(-EU,-AA,-CHN):SCANNER:ASS'Y U005 _S001 20
U005_S002 20
U005_S003 20
D1271757 |COVER:HARNESS:MOTOR:SCANN |U005_S001 21
ER U005_S002 21
U005_S003 21
U005_S004 21

2020/03/31 Version 2.18




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
D1271850 |OPTICAL WRITING UNIT:ASS'Y U006_S001 2
D1271950 DC POLYGON MIRROR MOTOR |U006_S001 3
D1272110 |PCU U008 1
D1272509 |[ELECTROMAGNETIC CLUTCH:3.5 |UO11 43
T:PAPER FEED
D1272510 |PAPER TRAY:ASS'Y U003_S001 48
D1272512 |SHAFT:FEED:MANUAL FEED U003 49
D1272514 |[ELECTROMAGNETIC CLUTCH:3.5 |U003 50
T:MANUAL FEED
D1272515 |REGISTRATION ROLLER:DRIVE U003 51
D1272517 |[ELECTROMAGNETIC CLUTCH:3.5 U003 52
T:REGISTRATION
D1272533 |SHAFT:PAPER FEED ROLLER uo11 44
D1272651 |RAIL:RIGHT U003 53
D1272704 |GRIP:PAPER TRAY U003_S001 54
D1272706 |[END FENCE U003 55
D1272707 |SIDE FENCE:FRONT:ASS'Y U003_S001_S00256
D1272708 |SIDE FENCE:REAR:ASS'Y U003_S001_S00357
D1272709 |COVER:ASS'Y U003_S001 58
D1272718 |DECAL:SIDE FENCE:RELEASE U003_S001_S00259
U003_S001_S00359
D1272720 |DECAL:CASSETTE OPERATION U003 60
D1272721 |DECAL:MANUAL FEED:PAPER SE U003 61
T DIRECTION
D1272722 DECAL:PAPER TRAY:SIZE INDICA U014 16
TION
D1272801 |COVER:MANUAL FEED TABLE U003 62
D1272803 |[TRAY BOTTOM PLATE U003 63
D1272804 |SIDE FENCE:MANUAL FEED:FRON U003 64
T
D1272805 |SIDE FENCE:MANUAL FEED:REAR U003 65
D1272806 |LEVER:RISING TRAY U003 66
D1272808 |GUIDE:PAPER:MANUAL FEED U003 67
D1272811 |GUIDE PLATE:MANUAL FEED:UPP U003 68
ER
D1272812 |BRACKET:PAPER DETECTOR:MA U003 76
NUAL FEED
D1272866 |[STOPPER:PAPER END SENSOR:M U003 69

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

Number Part Name Group ID
ANUAL FEED
D1273020 TONER SUPPLY UNIT U007_S001 8
D1273201 |DC MOTOR:TONER BOTTLE:2.4W: U007 9
BRUSH
D1273461 |CAM:HANDLE U007_S001 10
D1273465 |(COVER:TONER BOTTLE:ASS'Y U007_S001 11
D1273475 |GRIP:UN LOCK:TONER SUPPLY U |U007_S001 12
NIT
D1273802 [TRANSFER ROLLER:ASS'Y U010_S001 25
D1273807 |PLATE:ELECTRODE PLATE:DISCH U010_S001 26
ARGE:ASS'Y
D1274018 |(-NA):FUSING UNIT U009_S004 31
D1274028 |(-EU,-AA,-CHN):FUSING UNIT U009_S001 32
U009_S002 32
U009_S003 32
D1274086 |STUD:GEAR:FIX U009_S001 33
U009_S002 33
U009_S003 33
U009_S004 33
D1274102 |[FRAME:FUSING U009_S001 58
U009_S002 58
U009_S003 58
U009_S004 58
D1274104 |[FRAME:PRESSURE U009_S001 34
U009_S002 34
U009_S003 34
U009_S004 34
D1274113 |CAP:HOT ROLLER U009_S001 35
U009_S002 35
U009_S003 35
U009_S004 35
D1274129 |LEVER:PRESSURE:FUSING:FRON |U009_S001 36
T:ASS'Y U009_S002 36
U009_S003 36
U009_S004 36
D1274131 |LEVER:PRESSURE:FUSING:REAR: U009 _S001 37
ASS'Y U009_S002 37
U009_S003 37

2020/03/31 Version 2.18




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
U009_S004 37

D1274132 |SIDE PLATE:PRESSURE:FRONT U009 _S001 38
U009_S002 38

U009_S003 38

U009_S004 38

D1274133 |SIDE PLATE:PRESSURE:REAR U009_S001 39
U009_S002 39

U009_S003 39

U009_S004 39

D1274134 |ELECTRODE PLATE:FUSING U009_S001 40
U009_S002 40

U009_S003 40

U009_S004 40

D1274136 \GROUND PLATE:FUSING U009_S001 41
U009_S002 41

U009_S003 41

U009_S004 41

D1274147 |COVER:ELECTRODE PLATE U009_S001 42
U009_S002 42

U009_S003 42

U009_S004 42

D1274153 |CUSHION:PRESSURE RELEASE U009 S001 43
U009_S002 43

U009_S003 43

U009_S004 43

D1274154 |LEVER:PRESSURE RELEASE:FRO U009 S001 44
NT U009 _S002 44
U009_S003 44

U009_S004 44

D1274155 |LEVER:PRESSURE RELEASE:REA |U009_S001 45
R U009_S002 45
U009_S003 45

U009_S004 45

D1274163 |GUIDE PLATE:PRESSURE:DUPLE U009 _S001 46
X U009_S002 46
U009_S003 46

U009_S004 46

D1274165 DECAL:C:GRIP U009_S001 47

Number Part Name Group ID
U009_S002 47
U009_S003 47
U009_S004 a7
D1274179 |HOLDER:PICKOFF PAWL U009_S001 48
U009_S002 48
U009_S003 48
U009_S004 48
D1274180 |COVER:THERMISTOR U009_S001 49
U009_S002 49
U009_S003 49
U009_S004 49
D1274321 [ELECTRODE PLATE:TRANSFER/DI{U010_S001 27
SCHARGE
D1274409 |GUIDE PLATE:EXIT U009_S001 50
U009_S002 50
U009_S003 50
U009_S004 50
D1274456 |GUIDE:GATE PLATE:REAR U009_S001 51
U009_S002 51
U009_S003 51
U009_S004 51
D1274457 |GUIDE:GATE PLATE:FRONT U009_S001 52
U009_S002 52
U009_S003 52
U009_S004 52
D1274459 |GATE PLATE:FUSING U009_S001 53
U009_S002 53
U009_S003 53
U009_S004 53
D1274460 DECAL:H-TEMP WARNING U009_S001 54
U009_S002 54
U009_S003 54
U009_S004 54
D1274503 |GUIDE PLATE:REVERSE:DUPLEX: {U010_S001 44
ASS'Y
D1274504 |COVER:RIGHT:DUPLEX:ASS'Y U010_S002 28
D1274507 DC STEPPER MOTOR:DUPLEX:AS U011 45

SY

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/03/31 Version 2.18




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID

D1274577 |\GROUND PLATE:BRACKET:DUPLE U011 46
X:LOWER

D1274604 |GUIDE PLATE:REVERSE:1 U010_S001 29

D1274605 |LEVER:COVER:RIGHT U010_S002 30

D1274631 |GUIDE PLATE:2:REVERSE U010_S001 31

D1274654 |PLATE:COMPRESSION SPRING:RI U0O10_S002 32
GHT:COVER

D1274657 BRACKET:DC STEPPER MOTOR:A |U0O11 a7
SS'Y

D1274660 |(COVER:RIGHT U010_S002 33

D1274661 BRACKET:PLATE uo11 48

D1274669 |COMPRESSION SPRING:LEVER |U010_S002 34

D1274678 |GEAR:TRANSPORT ROLLER:DRIV U011 49
E

D1274679 |GEAR:SLOW DOWN:DC STEPPER |UO11 50
MOTOR

D1274680 |GUIDE PLATE:COVER U010_S002 35

D1274705 |SPRING PLATE:DISCHARGE:FEED |U010_S001 36
PAPER AGAIN

D1274707 BRACKET:BOTH ENDS:DRIVE:ASS|U011 51
'Y

D1274805 |ROLLER:DUPLEX:DRIVE U010_S001 37

D1274806 TRANSPORT ROLLER:DUPLEX:DR |U010_S001 38
IVEN

D1274807 |COMPRESSION SPRING:1:DUPLE |U010_S001 39
X:CONNECTING:DRIVEN

D1274809 [ELECTRODE PLATE:DISCHARGE |U010_S001 40

D1274816 |COMPRESSION SPRING:2:DUPLE |U010_S001 41
X:CONNECTING:DRIVEN

D1275104 |PCB:BICU:ASS'Y uo12 33

D1275412 |PCB:CTL:ASS'Y u012_S001 34

D1276900 |(-AA,-NA,-CHN):MODEL NAME PLA U014 17
TE:D127:RIC

D1276906 |(-AA):MODEL NAME PLATE:D127:L U014 18
AN

D1276907 |(-EU):MODEL NAME PLATE:D127:N U014 19
RG

D1276908 |(-EU):MODEL NAME PLATE:D127:1 U014 20

Number Part Name Group ID
NF

D1276909 |(-AA):MODEL NAME PLATE:D127:G|U014 21
ES

D1279590 [NV-RAM uo12 35

D1280506 [ELECTRICAL uo12 43

D1285050 |[SPEAKER:D128 uo12 36

D1286900 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):MODEL NAME PLAT U014 22
E:D128:RIC

D1286906 |(-AA):MODEL NAME PLATE:D128:L U014 23
AN

D1286907 |(-EU):MODEL NAME PLATE:D128:N U014 24
RG

D1286908 |(-EU):MODEL NAME PLATE:D128:1 |U014 25
NF

D1286909 |(-AA):MODEL NAME PLATE:D128:G|U014 26
ES

D1586680 |(-AA):DECAL:OPERATION SUB-UNIU0O14 27
T:KR

D1586681 |(-AA):DECAL:FUNCTION:MULTI-LA |UO14 34
NGUAGE:KR

D6060028 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):SCREW:HINGE U004 23

D6061111 |(-EU,-AA,-NA): TRAY:AUXILIARY U004 24

D6061113 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):SHAFT:EXIT:DRIVEN U004 25

D6061114 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):COMPRESSION SPR|U004 26
ING:EXIT:DRIVEN

D6061116 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):CUSHION:PRESSUR U004 27
E PLATE

D6061117 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):ROLLER:DRIVEN:SC |U004 28
ANNING

D6061118 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):HOLDER:COMPRES |U004 29
SION SPRING:EXIT ROLLER

D6061410 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):GUIDE PLATE:SCAN U004 30
NING:FRONT LOWER

D6061411 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):SHEET:SCANNING:F U004 31
RONT LOWER

D6061413 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):LEVER:DRIVEN:SCA U004 32
NNING

D6061414 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):SHAFT:DRIVEN:SCA |U004 33

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/03/31 Version 2.18




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
NNING
D6061415 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):ROLLER:DRIVEN:EXI|U004 34
T
D6061416 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):COMPRESSION SPR U004 35
ING:SCANNING:DRIVEN
D6061420 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):ROLLER:AUXILIARY: U004 36
ASS'Y
D6061510 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):HINGE:DOCUMENT U004 37
FEEDER
D6061610 |(-EU,-AA,-NA).LEVER:MISFEED RE {U004 38
MOVAL
D6061611 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):PIN:MISFEED REMO U004 39
VAL
D6061612 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):COIL SPRING:MISFE |U004 40
ED REMOVAL
D6062101 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):SHAFT:PAPER FEED U004 _S001 41
UNIT:ASS'Y U004 _S002 41
U004_S003 41
D6062111 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):FEED ROLLER U004 _S001 42
U004_S002 42
U004_S003 42
D6062113 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):PICKUP ROLLER u004_S001 43
U004_S002 43
U004_S003 43
D6062114 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):SHAFT:PICKUP U004_S001 44
U004_S002 44
U004_S003 44
D6062115 |(-EU,-AA,-NA): TORQUE LIMITER M |U004_S001 45
ECHANICAL CLUTCH:FEED U004 _S002 45
U004_S003 45
D6062116 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):GEAR:FEED U004 _S001 46
U004_S002 46
U004_S003 46
D6062117 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):GEAR:IDLER:FEED |U004_SO001 a7
U004_S002 47
U004_S003 47
D6062118 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):GEAR:PICKUP U004_S001 48
U004_S002 48

Number Part Name Group ID
U004_S003 48
D6062119 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):ARM:PAPER STOPP {U004_S001 49
ER U004 _S002 49
U004_S003 49
D6062120 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):PAPER STOPPER U004 _S001 50
U004_S002 50
U004_S003 50
D6062121 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):LINK:PAPER STOPP |U004_S001 51
ER U004_S002 51
U004_S003 51
D6062122 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):HOLDER:PICKUP RO|U004_S001 52
LLER U004_S002 52
U004_S003 52
D6062200 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):PAPER FEED UNIT:A|U004_S001 53
SSY U004_S002 53
U004_S003 53
D6063110 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):GUIDE PLATE:PAPE U004 54
R FEED
D6063111 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):HOLDER:FRICTION |U004 55
PAD
D6063112 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):FRICTION PAD U004 56
D6063114 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):COMPRESSION SPR U004 57
ING:SEPARATION
D6063115 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):ROLLER:SEPARATI |U004 58
ON
D6063116 |(-EU,-AA,-NA).LEVER:PRESSURE (U004 59
RELEASE:SEPARATION
D6063117 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):TENSION SPRING:P |U004 60
RESSURE RELEASE:SEPARATION
‘4.5N
D6063118 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):SHEET:SEPARATIO |U004 61
N
D6063210 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):GUIDE PLATE:TRAN U004 62
SPORT
D6063211 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):SPRING PLATE:GUI |U004 63
DE:EXPOSURE GLASS:INNER BAC
K
D6063212 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):DISCHARGE BRUSH U004 64

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/03/31 Version 2.18




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
EXIT

D6063213 BRACKET:REGISTRATION SENSO U004 140
R

D6063214 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):CUSHION:CORE U004 65

D6063215 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):SPRING PLATE:GUI U004 66
DE:EXPOSURE GLASS:FRONT

D6063216 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):SPRING PLATE:DISC|U004 67
HARGE:EXPOSURE GLASS

D6063310 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):GUIDE PLATE:REVE U004 68
RSE

D6063410 |(-EU,-AA,-NA): TRANSPORT ROLLE {U004 69
R:PULL OUT

D6063510 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):TRANSPORT ROLLE U004 70
R:SCANNING:ASS'Y

D6063610 |(-EU,-AA,-NA): TRANSPORT ROLLE {U004 71
R:EXIT ROLLER:ASS'Y

D6063710 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):TRANSPORT ROLLE U004 72
R:REVERSE

D6063810 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):GUIDE PLATE:SCAN U004 73
NING

D6063811 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):SPRING PLATE:DISC|U004 74
HARGE:INNER BACK

D6063812 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):SPRING PLATE:DISC|U004 75
HARGE:FRONT

D6063813 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):GATE PAWL:REVER U004 76
SE

D6064110 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):TORQUE LIMITER:R U004 77
EVERSE ROLLER

D6064111 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):SHAFT:PAPER FEED U004 78
:COUPLING

D6064112 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):GEAR:IDLER:SEPAR U004 79
ATION SUB-UNIT

D6064113 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):GEAR:IDLER:PULL O U004 80
uT

D6064114 |(-EU,-AA,-NA).GEAR:IDLER:NO.4 U004 81

D6064115 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):GEAR:SLOW DOWN: U004 82
MOTOR

D6064116 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):GEAR:SLOW DOWN: U004 83

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

Number Part Name Group ID
SCANNING

D6064117 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):GEAR:SLOW DOWN: U004 84
EXIT

D6064118 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):GEAR:SLOW DOWN: U004 85
PULL OUT

D6064119 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):GEAR:ROLLER:PULL U004 86
ouT

D6064120 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):GEAR:ROLLER:SCA |U004 87
NNING

D6064121 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):GEAR:ROLLER:EXIT U004 88

D6064122 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):GEAR:IDLER:MECHA U004 89
NICAL ROLLER CLUTCH:UPPER P
OSITION

D6064123 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):GEAR:IDLER:MECHA U004 90
NICAL ROLLER CLUTCH:LOWER

D6064124 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):COLLAR:REVERSE |U004 91

D6064125 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):ARM:SWIVEL:REVE |U004 92
RSE

D6064126 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):GEAR:SWIVEL:CON (U004 93
TACT POINT:REVERSE

D6064127 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):GEAR:SWIVEL:REVE|U004 94
RSE

D6064128 |(-EU,-AA,-NA).LEVER:GATE PAWL (U004 95

D6064129 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):LINK:GATE PAWL:R (U004 96
EVERSE

D6064131 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):PLANE SHAFT BEAR|U004 97
ING:REVERSE

D6064132 |(-EU,-AA,-NA): TENSION SPRING:G U004 98
ATE PAWL:REVERSE

D6064150 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):MECHANICAL SPRIN|U004 99
G CLUTCH:PAPER FEED:ASS'Y

D6064210 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):.BRACKET:FEED:HA (U004 100
RNESS

D6064310 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):BRACKET:DRIVE U004 101

D6064311 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):BRACKET:DRIVE SU |U004 102
B-UNIT

D6064340 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):.DC MOTOR UNIT:11 U004 103

W/20W:BRUSH

2020/03/31 Version 2.18




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID

D6064510 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):.COVER:PAPER FEE (U004 104
D

D6064511 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):.LEVER:COVER:PAP U004 105
ER FEED

D6064512 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):PAWL:COVER:PAPE U004 106
R FEED

D6064513 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):TORSION SPRING:C U004 107
OVER:PAPER FEED:INNER BACK

D6064515 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):ROLLER:DRIVEN:SH |U004 108
ORT

D6064516 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):SHAFT:ROLLER:PUL U004 109
L OUT

D6064517 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):PLANE SHAFT BEAR |U004 110
ING:4MM

D6064519 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):FEELER:ORIGINAL S U004 111
ENSOR

D6064520 |(-EU,-AA,-NA): TORSION SPRING:C U004 112
OVER:PAPER FEED:FRONT

D6064521 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):COMPRESSION SPR U004 113
ING:DRIVEN ROLLER:PULL OUT

D6064610 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):ORIGINAL TABLE U004 114

D6064612 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):SIDE FENCE:INNER (U004 115
BACK

D6064613 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):SIDE FENCE:FRONT U004 116

D6064614 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):GEAR:SIDE FENCE U004 117

D6064615 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):PIN:SIDE FENCE uoo4 118

D6064616 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):DISC:SIDE FENCE U004 119

D6064617 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):COIL SPRING:SIDE F U004 120
ENCE:ARDF:12N

D6064618 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):ROLLER:REVERSE: U004 121
DRIVEN

D6064619 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):SPRING PLATE:REV U004 122
ERSE:PRESSURE

D6064621 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):EXTENSION TRAY U004 123

D6064622 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):CUSHION:ORIGINAL U004 124
TABLE:LE20

D6064710 |(-EU,-AA,-NA).COVER:REAR uoo4 125

D6064810 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):COVER:FRONT uoo4 126

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

Number Part Name Group ID
D6064910 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):PRESSURE PLATE |U004 127
D6065110 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):PCB:DFRB U004 128
D6066031 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):DECAL:ORIGINAL S |U004 129
CALE
D6066032 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):DECAL:SIDE FENCE U004 130
D6066033 DECAL:ORIGINAL TABLE uo14 28
D6555182 |(-NA).PCB:GWFCU:ASS'Y uo12 37
D6555185 |(-EU,-AA,-CHN):PCB:GWFCU:ASS' U012 38
Y
D6555202 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):PCB:FAX CONTROL |U012 39
UNIT:SERVICE PARTS:ASS'Y
D6555350 |(-NA):MODULER CORD:CORE uo14 29
G0202599 |SPRING - RELEASE LEVER U003_S001 70
G0202772 |BY-PASS PAPER END SENSOR U003 71
G0205626 |PUSH SWITCH uo13 30
G1025502 |(-EU,-AA):POWER SUPPLY CORD (U014 30
G5123029 RUBBER FOOT uo13 31
G8003133 |SIDE FENCE GEAR U003 72
U003_S001 72
GA043033 |[SYNCHRONOUS BELT:S2M:L200 (U011 52
GA082010 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):BUSHING:DIA6:DIA1 U004 131
0:9
GF013001 BOTTOM PLATE PAD U003 3
U003 _S001_S0013
GX110023 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):DC SOLENOID:24V:R|U004 132
EVERSE
GX110024 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):DC SOLENOID:MEC U004 133
HANICAL SP CLUTCH:PAPER FEE
D UNIT
GX640028 [FAN MOTOR DC24V 1.92W uo12 40
H5211350 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):PAD - PICK-UP U004 134
H5213355 |C RING - PAPER FEED ROLLER U003 73
U003_S001 73
uo11 53
H5562210 |GEAR - 19/28Z U009_S001 55
U009_S002 55
U009_S003 55
U009_S004 55

2020/03/31 Version 2.18




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
H5562219 |GEAR BRACKET U009_S001 56
U009_S002 56
U009_S003 56
U009_S004 56
H5562220 ROLLER U009_S001 57
U009_S002 57
U009_S003 57
U009_S004 57
H5562818 |GUIDE PLATE U003 74
H5562820 MYLER REVERSE U003 75
H5564186 |POSITIONING ROLLER U010_S001 42
H5564190 [TRANSPORT ROLLER U010_S001 43
M0261293 |[SHEET:COVER:SCANNER:FRONT: U001_S001 14
MODEL NAME PLATE
M0261710 |(-NA):DECAL:SCALE:LEFT U005 _S004 22
M0261718 |(-EU,-AA,-CHN):DECAL:SCALE:LEF U005 S001 23
T U005_S002 23
U005_S003 23
M0266890 |(-EU,-NA):DECAL:CAUTION:ORIGI U014 32
NAL:ENGLISH
M0525391 |PCB:MEMORY:512MB u012_S001 41
M1011301 |PLATE:LOGO:RIC uo14 33
M3641381 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):HOLDER:PRESSURE U004 135
PLATE:RIGHT
M3641387 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):BRACKET:PRESSUR U004 136
E PLATE
M3642124 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):COMPRESSION SPR |U004_S001 137
ING:PAPER FEED UNIT U004 _S002 137
U004_S003 137
M3644821 |(-EU,-AA,-NA): TAPE:PRESSURE PL U004 138
ATELEFT
M3644823 |(-EU,-AA,-NA): TAPE:PRESSURE PL U004 139
ATE
N6074550 |CHOKE COIL:RITL-0107 uo12 42

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/03/31 Version 2.18



Standard Parts

Y Y  © N 7

03520030N 03530040N 03603006N 03604006N 04503008N 04503010N 04503014N
SCREW:M2X3 SCREW - M3X4 SCREW - M3X6 SCREW - M4X6 TAPPING SCREW - M3X8 TAPPING SCREW - M3X10  TAPPING SCREW:M3X14
=

T e v v | v

04504012N 04513006N 04513020N 04522006N 04522008P 04523010N 04533006N
(-EU,-AA,-NA):TAPPING SCR  TAPPING SCREW - 3X6 TAPPING SCREW:3X20 BINDING SELF-TAPPING SC  BINDING SELF-TAPPING SC  (-EU,-AA,-NA):BINDING SELF- TAPPING SCREW - M3X6
EW:4X12 REW - M2X6 REW:2X8 TAPPING SCREW:3X10

>

o< ab
v | ¢ o =
N
04543006Q 06320080G 07073050N 07200040E 08025318 08050088 08050089
TAPPING SCREW - M3X6 (-EU,-AA,-NA):PARALLEL KEY BUSHING:DIA3X5 RETAINING RING - M4 BINDING HEAD TAPPING SC (-EU,-AA,-NA):RETAINING RI  RETAINING RING - M4
- 2X8MM REW:ES:3X10 NG M6
08050092 08050103 08050104 11050409 11050487 11050511 11050516
(-EU,-AA,-NA):RETAINING Rl  (-EU,-AA,-NA):RETAINING RI RETAINING RINGS-E:SILENC CARD SPACER- 6.4MM HARNESS CLAMP HARNESS CLAMP - LWS-030 CLAMP
NG - 3M NGS-E:SILENCER:DIA3 ER:DIA4 6ZC

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/03/31 Version 2.18



Standard Parts

. _- | E
11050518 11050534 11500427 11500456 12042612 12042909 14077677
EDGE SADDLE - LES-1010 CLAMP (-NA):POWER SUPPLY CORD (-CHN):POWER SUPPLY COD MICRO SWITCH:D3V-16506-3 ROCKER SWITCH:A8GS-T11 EEPROM:BR24T64-W

E:250V:10A C25 85KR

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2020/03/31 Version 2.18



PM Part List

Number Part Name Num |Group ID
AE011131 |HOT ROLLER 4 U009_S001 6
U009_S002 6
U009_S003 6
U009_S004 6
AE020269 PRESSURE ROLLER:FUSING4 uU009_S001 7
U009_S002 7
u009_S003 7
u009_S004 7
AF031061 |PAPER FEED ROLLER 1 U003_S001 9
AF031086 BY-PASS FEED ROLLER 1 U003 10
AW100088 THERMISTOR - FUSING 4 U009_S001 16
U009_S002 16
U009_S003 16
U009_S004 16
AX500098 |QUENCHING LAMP 1 U013 7
AZ230261 |(-EU,-AA,-CHN):POWER SUP 3 uo12 16
PLY UNIT:159.5W
D0672710 |[FRICTION PAD:ADHESION |1 U003_S001 47
D1176256 |[ELECTRODE PLATE:DISCHA |1 U010_S001 24
RGE
D1273802 TRANSFER ROLLER:ASS'Y (1 U010_S001 25
G0202772 |BY-PASS PAPER END SENS |1 U003 71
OR
GF013001 [BOTTOM PLATE PAD 2 U003 3
U003_S001_S0013

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/03/31 Version 2.18



Design Change List

Number Title Set |Old Part New Part Index No. Q'ty |(Interchg Reason Cut-in S/N
P/N Name P/N Name Group ID Indiv. [Set
202002-01 2002 Modification |- AE020207 |PRESSURE ROL |AE020269 PRESSURE ROL |U009_S001 |7 1 0/0
LER:FUSING LER:FUSING
AE020207 |PRESSURE ROL |AE020269 PRESSURE ROL |U009_S002 7 1 0/0
LER:FUSING LER:FUSING
AE020207 |PRESSURE ROL |AE020269 PRESSURE ROL U009 _S003 |7 1 0/0
LER:FUSING LER:FUSING
AE020207 |PRESSURE ROL |AE020269 PRESSURE ROL U009 _S004 |7 1 0/0
LER:FUSING LER:FUSING
202001-01 |2001 Modification |- 52152713 |BOTTOM PLATE |GF013001 BOTTOM PLATE U003 3 1 0/0
PAD PAD U003 _S001 3 1
_S001
201910-01 |1910 Modification |- D1275411 |PCB:CTL:ASS'Y |D1275412 |PCB:CTL:ASS'Y |U012_S00134 |1 O/0
201902-01 |1902 Modification |- AW020203 PHOTOINTERRU AW020234 PHOTOINTERRU |U004 141 6 O/0
PTOR:GP1A173L PTOR:GP1A173L U005 _S001[24 |2
CS2F CSSF U005_S00224 2
U005 _S00324 2
U005 _S004 24 2
201901-01 |1901 Modification |- D1271338 | BRACKET:INLET U012 46 |1
201810-01 |1810 Modification |- D1271248 |COVER:IC CARD [D1271246 |COVER:IC CARD U001 15 |1 0O/0
201810-02 |1810 Modification |- D1271265 |[END FENCE:PAP D1271267 |END FENCE:PAP U001 16 |1 0/0
ER EXIT SUB-UN ER EXIT SUB-UN
IT IT
201809-01 |1809 Modification |- D6063213 BRACKET:REGIS U004 140 3
TRATION SENSO
R
201704-01 |1704 Modification |- D1274503 |GUIDE PLATE:R |U010_S00144 |1
EVERSE:DUPLE
X:ASS'Y
201703-01 |1703 Modification |- D1275206 HARNESS:SCAN D1275210 |HARNESS:SCAN |C3(1/2) 1 0/0

NER:FFC:SBU:A

NER:FFC:SBU:A

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/03/31 Version 2.18




Design Change List

Number Title Set |Old Part New Part Index No. Q'ty |(Interchg Reason Cut-in S/N
P/N Name P/N Name Group ID Indiv. [Set
- SSY SS'Y
201701-01 |1701 Modification |- D1272812 BRACKET:PAPE U003 76 |1
R DETECTOR:M
ANUAL FEED
201609-01 |1609 Modification |- 06225080E |(-EU,-AA,-NA).SP U004 7 3
RING PIN - 2.5X8
MM
201509-01 |1509 Modification |- D1274102 FRAME:FUSING U009 _S00158 A1
U009 _S00258 |1
U009 _S00358 |1
U009_S004 58 |1
201506-01 |1506 Modification |- D1274458 |GATE PLATE:FU D1274459 |GATE PLATE:FU |U009_S00153 |1 X/O
SING SING U009_S002|53 |1
U009_S00353 |1
U009_S004 53 |1
201506-02 |1506 Modification |- D1271464 |HARNESS:STEC B3(1/2) 1
5:POWER
201504-01 |1504 Modification |- D1271417 |(-EU):OPERATIO D1271402 |(-EU):OPERATIO |U002_S00139 |1 0O/0
N SUB-UNIT:ASS' N SUB-UNIT:ST-
Y C5:EU:ASS'Y
201504-02 |1504 Modification |- D1271418 |(-AA):OPERATIO D1271403 |(-AA):OPERATIO |U002_S002 40 |1 0/0
N SUB-UNIT:ASS' N SUB-UNIT:ST-
Y C5:AA:ASS'Y
201504-03 |1504 Modification |- 08050089 |RETAINING RING|08050104 |RETAINING RINGU003_S001 2 1 0/0
- M4 S-E:SILENCER:Dljyoo4 11 33
Ad U004 _S00111 11
U004_S002 |11 1
U004_S003 |11 1
U005_S0015 2
U005_S002 5 2

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/03/31 Version 2.18




Design Change List

Number Title Set |Old Part New Part Index No. Q'ty |(Interchg Reason Cut-in S/N
P/N Name P/N Name Group ID Indiv. [Set
- U005_S003 |5 2
U005_S004 5 2
201504-04 |1504 Modification |- 08050092 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):RE |08050103 |(-EU,-AA,-NA):RE [U004 12 6 0/0
TAINING RING - TAINING RINGS-
3M E:SILENCER:DIA
3
201503-01 |1503 Modification |- D1271302 BRACKET:CTL:A U012 44 1
SSY
201503-02 |1503 Modification |- D1271310 |GROUND PLATE: U012 45 |1
EXPAND:CTL:AS
SY
201501-01 |1501 Modification |- D1586681 |(-AA):DECAL:FU U014 34 |1
NCTION:MULTI-L
ANGUAGE:KR
201502-01 |1502 Modification |- D1271470 |PCB:UWVGA:OP-D1271460 |PCB:UWVGA:OP-U002_S001 46 |1 0O/0
R:ASS'Y R:ASS'Y
D1271470 |PCB:UWVGA:OP-D1271460 |PCB:UWVGA:OP-U002_S002 46 |1 0O/0
R:ASS'Y R:ASS'Y
D1271470 |PCB:UWVGA:OP-D1271460 |PCB:UWVGA:OP-U002_S003 46 |1 0/0
R:ASS'Y R:ASS'Y
D1271470 |PCB:UWVGA:OP-D1271460 |PCB:UWVGA:OP-U002_S004 46 |1 0/0
R:ASS'Y R:ASS'Y
201502-02 1502 Modification |- D1271416 |(-NA):OPERATIO D1271401 |(-NA):OPERATIO |U002_S003 38 |1 0/0
N SUB-UNIT:ASS' N SUB-UNIT:ST-
Y C5:NA:ASS'Y
201511-01 |1511 Modification |- GZ000005 |(-CHN):POWER S|11500456 |(-CHN):POWER S|U014 31 1 0/0
UPPLY CORD UPPLY CODE:25
0V:10A

Copyright (c) 2006-2020 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2020/03/31 Version 2.18







	Unit All
	U001 EXTERIOR
	U002 OPERATION
	U003 PAPER FEED
	U004 ADF
	U005 SCANNER
	U006 LASER UNIT
	U007 DEVELOPMENT
	U008 PCU
	U009 FUSING
	U010 DUPLEX
	U011 MAIN DRIVE
	U012 ELECTRICAL
	U013 MAIN FRAME
	U014 ACCESSORIES
	Exclusive Parts
	Standard Parts
	PM Part List
	Design Change List

